GOODSENSE

Original ins

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




i

— AT HFEH T WL E S X EHE A R 2 " I FD(Y)20/25G-

ESUGEA IS e SPIR (RN

A

FD(Y)30/35G.

T EITBR, A RS R g, FARYE A AT H SR U AR AR e B A

T MR R
= KA XS RN T

nininEnininlin]

V. =itk e, A RATIER

i

N~ BARZER 5 R AL R OER .
FD20,25,30-X 12 #r4£C490BPG-236 % Bl#L
FD20,25,30-X4M0 % 52 A490BPG-95 & Bl
FD20,25,30-X3 A0 HT 42 C490BPG-6A K ZAL
FD20,25,30-X 17004 52QC490GP K Fi#ll
FD30,35-X13[L #1452 A495BPG-517 K 8h#l
FD35-X2f0 BT 4£A495BPG-13 & 8l
FD35-X14KC H15EA498BPG-520 K Al #L
FD35-X 1080 #1242 A498BT1-34 K Bl
FD20,25,30-W 1 iC .14 C240PKJ-30 K B AL
FD30,35-W2H. 7.+ 4JG2PE-01 & Bl #L
FD20,25,30-JH1HC VL7493 % Sl

B TF ARG 200, 300, 350

= JE:2m. 3m. 3.5m
[THRA A —HREA(K) . %
HAMM) ., —HFeHEHHEM(Z).
R4 EHHBEM(S)
& 21 77 R AUBE AL BI(MT); W77 1% 81 (AT)
KREPALST: X2, X3, X4, X10. X12. X13.

X14. X17. W1, W2, JHI. S2. Y1. Y2. Y3.
D1. R1. R2. S1. GQI1. S4. G2

77 i 2 515 GOODSENSE f: J#(G)

Wi f7 2 %1485 :20. 25, 30, 35

M A7 . 2ty 2.5t. 3t. 3.5t
FD: 17 5 7 48l X &
FY: P17 8 A7/ 750w X &

ST RIS FIEAL AR IR X

FD20,25,30,35-S2 M. =25 S4S K sl
FD20,25-Y 1L 5 4TNE92 K sh Al
FD30,35-Y2H0 7 h4TNEIS K BhHl

FD30,35-Y3EL 1 54TNV4L-BXPHZ & BhHlL
FD30,35-D1L KLECA498-06T2/01-97 K BhAl
FY20,25-R1A0JE RK21 & 3L
FY20,25,30,35-R2[ic J& K25 & hHl
FY20,25,30-GQ1fL)  JRGQ491 K Bl
FY20,25,30-S 11t = 3£4G64(HEPA) & 5hHL
FY20,25,30-S401 —Z£4G64 K sl
FY20,25,30,35-G2ic# FH GM3.0 & Bl #

T EX-AZR 7 [ 5 [ AN 5 Kt 101 ) 36 1) % F 2 1
EX-BR 71 M [7] — i 17 3 1 1) 36 1 & 21

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FOREWORD

1. This parts list is applied to the “ZHEJIANG GOODSENSE FORKLIFT COMPANY LTD”
FD(Y)20/25G~ FD(Y)30/35G forklift truck. It is intended for users to identify the name, number
and quantity of the parts replaced or repaired and to order them from the suppliers works.

2. When order parts, it is necessary to state the model of the forklift truck, its date of manufacture
and according to this Part List , to state the whole number , the whole name and quantity.

3. Among the models of the forklifts truck :

L] L]

Q Lifting height : Code : 200, 300. 350
Height : 2m. 3m. 3.5m

Mast type : Normal mast(I)(K). Normal mast(II)(M)
2-stage full free mast (Z). 3-stage full free mast (S)

Transmission type : Manual transmission(MT)
Hydraulic transmission (AT)

Engine model: X2, X3. X4. X10. X12. X13,
X14. X17. W1. W2, JHI. S2. Y1. Y2. Y3.
D1. R1. R2. SI. GQI. S4. G2

Serial number: G

Weight Series : Code : 20, 25, 30. 35
Ton : 2t. 2.5t. 3.0t. 3.5t

FD: Balance weight of diesel forklift
FY: Balance weight of LPG/gasoline forklift

4. If there is any change, we will not notify.
5. Model application: Engine model and maximum capacity.
6. The following trucks are provided with corresponding engine.

FD20,25,30-X12/C490BPG-236 engine FD20,25,30,35-S2/S4S engine
FD20,25,30-X4/A490BPG-95 engine FD20,25-Y1/4TNE92 engine
FD20,25,30-X3/C490BPG-6A engine FD30,35-Y2/4TNE98 engine
FD20,25,30-X17/QC490GP engine FD20,25,30,35-Y3/4TNV94L-BXPHZ engine
FD30,35-X13/A495BPG-517 engine FD30,35-D1/CA498-06T2/01-97 engine
FD35-X2/A495BPG-13 engine FY20,25-R1/K21 engine
FD35-X14/A498BPG-520 engine FY20,25,30,35-R2/K25 engine
FD35-X10/A498BT1-34 engine FY20,25,30-GQ1/GQ491 engine
FD20,25,30-W1/C240PKJ-30 engine FY20,25,30-S1/4G64(Include EPA) engine
FD30,35-W2/4JG2PE-01 engine FY20,25,30-S4/4G64 engine
FD20,25,30-JH1/493 engine FY20,25,30,35-G2/GM3.0 engine

Note: EX-A: Special parts made for the forklift trucks exported to US and Canada .
EX-B: Parts made for common forklift trucks markets .

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



S ]

]
M%J
n
Z
w
n
()
[T ASE @)
@)
O
WL R4 1
S J]
BIE¥EN RN R Gt 5 REG
M IRESY GOSN
e
C H °
—
3 O
O
S O
[ — =il -
GRS ARG

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



GROUP INDEX

D

=

\ BRAKE CONTROL

MAST SYSTEM

GOODSENSE

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM I = 7

DRIVING SYSTEM ENGINE SYSTEM BODY SYSTEM

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

- LT :
C A o
F@
2 O
O
[ ©)
— o ]
ELECTRIC SYSTEM STEERING SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



A

.

INDEX

KENWLZ S Engine system

BENHLEHE  Engine mOUNt « - « « « « « v e vt et 1-01
HER RS Airintake system « « « « ¢ o o v oo vt et 1-13
BHIRA Coolling SyStem « = ¢ = ¢ = s o o o et vt bttt 1-15
PRIM G FuelsyStem « « » o+ v v s oo m oo oo e ettt 1-19
HEX 24t Exhaust SYSEEIM * = = = v v v v ot et e 1-25
531 24 Driving system

FEIEIE KR Differentials « + + ¢« @ s v v v e e ettt e 2-01
fe 2 %5 B 22 % (W) Drive unit mount (clutch type) + « ¢ ¢ v @ o o e v v v v vt 2-03
165 25 B 2245 (i 7150) Drive unit mount (tor-con type) + « « = = = o o s o oo e e 2-07
f£5h % B (W /770) Drive unit (tor-contype) = = v v v v v oo oo 2-09
tE 36 B (S sl ) (B 715X) Drive unit(cover & inching valve)(tor-con type) 2-13
g 22 (B 7750) Charging pump (tor-contype) « = + ¢ =+ ¢ o s o o v o o v o oo e 2-17
W A A (/30 Hydraulic clutch (tor-contype) + + + v v v v v v v v e v o o 2-19
PR G /1Y) Control valve (tor-contype) =« + v v v v v v v oo oo e v e 2-21
WAl (7 F170) Inching valve (tor-contype) « « + + + + ¢ v v v v v v e e e v et 2-23
AR R4 (W J15X) Tor-xon oil cooling system (tor-con type) » « =+« =+ + 2-25
AR AR/ 2(HL ) Transmission (clutch )+« 0 v v v o v v e v e e e oo e e 2-27
AR A2/2(WL ) Transmission (clutch) — « v+ v v v v e e e e e 2-31
E’IIZ z;jjjrﬁ Driveaxle = ¢ = ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢ o ot e ettt e ettt e et 2-37
IREN % B R, Drive wheel assembly « ¢+ e e 2-41
BREIZ 2L Wheelbrake « =+ + ¢ v o o o o v v o e ettt 2-47
AR IEFE AR IR G /150) Transmission control linkage (tor-con type) =+ « « - 2-55
¥ R4 Steering system

Bm YL Steeringcontrol « « « v v v v v e i i 3-01
B a) iy Steeringaxle « = =+« o s s st oot e 3-05
B RS Steering Wheel « « v v v v v v e i e e 3-09
B 1] 6T Steering cylinders « « « = = =+« o o ot e 3-11
MITEL  Accelerator pedal

MTTEEIL  Acceleratorpedal « « « « « v v v v v v it i i 4-01

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ﬂ\

>r
7/

AN

Hl2) 24t Brake system

ITHER S SN G 10D  Brake & inching control (tor-con type) =+« + + 5-01
THEHZSEEEI (PR Brake & clutch control (clutch type) —+ + « « - 5-05
{EZEHZ)  Brake lever = =+ v c s st e ee e e e 5-09
5 R4 Body system

LA S Frame & balance =+ =+ s s s e e e et e 6-01
LS R AR S FERT Hood. Floor Board & Seat = « = ¢+ ¢ = ¢ o v o o v oo o e v oo e 6-07
T Hoad GUATd  « « = v v o v e n e e e e 6-13
I S GE ) Cab ass’y (OPHON) - « « o v v v v v e v 6-15
Wk RS Hydraulic system

VETETIAT  OILtank =« v oo e oo e e 701
RS B ( — ) Valve control linkage (two-throw) = « =« =+« o v o o o v e 7-03
RS (=) Valve control linkage (three-throw) = « = « =+ =« ¢ ¢« o o & 7-05
S B (IY /) Valve control linkage (four-throw) « « =+« v o e v e v o v 7-07
WEEH K (L) Valve control linkage (five-throw) = « + « ¢+ o o o v o v v e 7-09
WEE % Hydraulic pipeling =+« o v o v oo oo e e i et e 7-13
T RS Lifting system

[ T4E5E B R Gi(Jk A ) Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM) + « « + « -+ « - 8-01

T8 B R 40(— 7 4 H i) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) 8-04
T8 B R 40(= 71 4 H i) Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) 8-07

TR Fork « @ @ s o v o o oo oo e it i i i s s 812
B2 XBR(FE A AL Lift Bracket Normal Mast  « + = v v v v v v v oo v v v e v v v v 8-14
B2 X BL(ZH5 4 H ) Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast « « « = =« « c ¢ v o v vt 8-16
X (=T 4> H H) Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast « « ¢« « « « « o o o v o 8-18
] gg(%jg j@) Mast (Normal mast KIM) = « = ¢ ¢ o v v v v v v ve v v v e oo v v 8-22
[T4E(—75 4= H HH) Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM) =+« =+« o o o oo e o v v e 8-24
[T4E(="5 4= H i) Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM) =+« =+« =+ e oo v oo v 8-26
GG (FEAM) Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KIM) =« « ¢ ¢ o v v e e v v v v v 8-30
Hi S Ty 6L (15 42 H H) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) - + - 8-38

HIE THM L (=354 @ i) Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) - - - 844
Je S FH I EL (%542 E i) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM) + + + 8-48

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



J& B2 FH 6L (=15 4= H ) Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM) - - -

FAIEL Tilt cylinder - « + « « o v v v oo e oo i e e
. A RA  Electric system

B2 40 EleCtric SyStem  + » + + + s o v v o oot m i e

+. #5h#  Scutcheon
PR SCUtCheon = = =+ * o o o o o o o o e ettt e et

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



— KIHLARSG

ENGINE SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



RN 2 %

Engine mount

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1
FY20~30-GQl

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



RN 2 %

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1

Engine mount FY20~30-GQl
Fr 5 5 T AT 24 FR EAE It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5782 BZFE M10X 110X 35 Bolt 2

2 A30A5-10005 # ]  Washer 2

3 A30A5-10002 2% Bushing 2

4 A30A5-10003 BIEH Rubber 2

5 A30A5-10004 B H Rubber 2

6 A30A5-10001 A Plate 2

7 GB/T889.1 B K IEEE M10 Nut 2

8 A30H5-10001 K# B Washer 2

9 A30A5-10100 B4 C490BPG-236 Engine 1 FD20~30-X12
A30A5-17000 HT4E A490BPG-95 Engine 1 FD20~30-X4

- A30A5-13000 H%E C490BPG-6A Engine 1 FD20~30-X3

- A30A5-10400 4245 QC490GP Engine 1 FD20~30-X17

- A30A5-10200 B4 A495BPG-517 Engine 1 FD30~35-X13

- A30A5-14000 rse A495BPG-13 Engine 1 FD35-X2

- A40A5-10200 HT4EA498BPG-520 Engine 1 FD35-X14

- A40A5-10300 HT4EA498BT1-34 Engine 1 FD35-X10

- A30K5-12000 KLECA498-06T2/01-97 Engine 1 FD30,35-D1

- A30S5-10100 ] PRGQ491 Engine 1 FY20~30-GQ1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1-02



FD20~35-W1/W2/JH1

RN 2 %

Engine mount

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1-03



RN 2 %

Engine mount

FD20~35-W1/W2/JH1

Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5782 24 M10X110X 35 Bolt 2

2 A30A5-10005 [ Washer 2

3 A30A5-10002 2% Bushing 2

4 A30A5-10003 .  Rubber 2

5 A30H5-10001 R Washer 2

6 A30A5-10004 54 Rubber 2

7 A30A5-10001 # P Plate 2

8 GB/T889.1 B MR RE M10 Nut 2

9 A30D5-10300 Fi+4#C240PKJ-30 Engine 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G5-10200 ++44JG2PE-01 Engine 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30M5-10100 7L7493 Engine 1 FD20~30-JH1
10 A30D5-10500 RN Engine mount L.H. 1 FD20~30-W1
11 A30D5-10400 KIWA WL Engine mount R.H. 1 FD20~30-W1
12 A30D5-10001 JXUE FE - Fan block 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G5-10001 XU )8 Fan block 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30M5-10001 A 5 Fan block 1 FD20~30-JH1
13 GB/T5783 B2k M8X90X30 Bolt 4 FD20~30-W1
- GB/T5783 124 M8X 50 Bolt 4 FD30~35-W2
14 GB/T93 i 8 Washer,lock 4 FD20~35-W1/W2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




RN 2 %

Engine mount

1-05

FD20~35-S2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



RN 2 %

Engine mount FD20~35-52
Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5782 24 M10X 110X 30 Bolt 2
2 A30A5-10005 & Washer 2
3 A30A5-10002 £%  Bushing 2
4 A30A5-10003 B IEE Rubber 2
5 A30H5-10001 K#PE  Washer 2
6 A30A5-10004 Bz Rubber 2
7 A30A5-10001 U Plate 2
8 GB/T889.1 B IR RE M10 Nut 2
9 A30BA5-10300 —3%S4S Engine 1
10 GB/T5783 2k M12X25 Bolt 8
11 GB/T93 FE 12 Washer,lock 8
12 A30BA5-10400 RPN Engine mount L.H. 1
13 A30BA5-10500 RANHANLE Engine mount R.H. 1
14 A30BA5-10200 %L Flywheel shell 1
15 GB/T5783 12 M10X1.25X25 Bolt 15
16 GB/T93 F#E 10 Washer,lock 15
17 A30BA5-10001 B EE Fan block 1
18 GB/T5783 12 M8X 50 Bolt 4
19 GB/T93 i 8 Washer,lock 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3

RN 2 %

Engine mount

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1-07



RN 2 %

Engine mount

FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3

Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A20H5-10200 FESATNE92 Engine 1 FD20~25-Y1
- A30H5-10200 £, 4TNE98 Engine 1 FD30~35-Y2
- A30H5-10500 FEATNV94L-BXPHZ Engine 1 FD20~35-Y3
2 A30H5-10300 KAWL Engine mount 2
3 A30H5-10400 RENHLHLIHE Engine MATS 2
4 GB/T5783 28 M10X30 Bolt 8
5 GB/T93 #E 10 Washer,lock 8
6 GB/T97.1 P44 10 Washer 8
7 GB/T6171 I2EE M12X1.25 Nut 2
8 GB/T93 #E 12 Washer,lock 8
9 GB/T96 KP4 12 Washer 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1-08



FY20~35-R1/R2/S1/54

RN 2 %

Engine mount

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1-09



RN 2 %

Engine mount

FY20~35-R1/R2/S1/54

Fr 5 5 T A PR B It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5782 B2 M10X110X35 Bolt 2
2 A30A5-10005 P  Washer 2
3 A30A5-10002 £% Bushing 2
4 A30A5-10003 B IEE Rubber 2
5 A30H5-10001 K  Washer 2
6 A30A5-10004 B IZEH Rubber 2
7 A30A5-10001 | Plate 2
8 GB/T889.1 BB B M10 Nut 2
9 A20E5-10200 JE K21 Engine 1 FY20~25-R1
- A30E5-10200 JE55K25 Engine 1 FY30~35-R2
- A30F5-10500 —3%4G64 (77EPA) Engine 1 FY20~30-S1
- A30F5-10600 —3%4G64 Engine 1 FY20~30-S4
10 A20E5-10300 KENHLAHLE Engine mount L.H. 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30F5-10300 RN Engine mount L.H. 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
11 A20E5-10400 KENHLA N Engine mount R.H. 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30F5-10003 KA Engine mount R.H. 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
12 A20E5-10001 XU ) Fan block 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30F5-10201 s - Fan block 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
13 GB/T5783 12 M6X70 Bolt 4 FY20~35-R1/R2
- GB/T5783 B2FE M8X90X30 Bolt 4 FY20~30-S1/S4
14 GB/T93 4% 6 Washer,lock 4 FY20~35-R1/R2
- GB/T93 #i#k 8 Washer,lock 5 FY20~30-S1/S4
15 GB/T5783 124 M10X30 Bolt 6 FY20~35-R1/R2
- GB/T5786 B2FE M10X1.25X30 Bolt 2 FY20~30-S1/S4
16 GB/T93 F#E 10 Washer,lock 6 |FY20~35-R1/R2/S1/S4
17 GB/T97.1 P34 10 Washer 6 |FY20~35-R1/R2/S1/S4
18 A30F5-10202 KU Fan 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
19 GB/T5783 124 M8X25 Bolt 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
20 GB/T97.1 “F-#4 8 Washer 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
21 GB/T5785 B2 M10X1.25X55X25 Bolt 2 FY20~30-S1/S4
22 GB/T5786 I2F: M10X1.25X55X45 Bolt 2 FY20~30-S1/S4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




FY20~35-G2
https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

RN 2 %

Engine mount

1-11



RN 2 %

Engine mount FY20-35-G2
Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5782 24 M10X 110X 30 Bolt 2
2 A30A5-10005 P  Washer 2
3 A30A5-10002 % Bushing 2
4 A30A5-10003 B IEE Rubber 2
5 A30H5-10001 K#PE  Washer 2
6 A30A5-10004 B Rubber 2
7 A30A5-10001 #H Plate 2
8 GB/T889.1 B IR RE M10 Nut 2
9 A30BD5-10100 JHHGM3.0 Engine 1
10 ANSIBI1.1 #2He 3/8-16UNC X 11/4 " Bolt 12
11 GB/T93 F#E 10 Washer,lock 12
12 A30BD5-10300 RN Engine mount L.H. 1
13 A30BD5-10400 REWA NV Engine mount R.H. 1
14 A30BD5-10500 TEALFE 2 S2 48 Catalyst fixed bracket 1
15 GB/T5783 24 M6X20 Bolt 3
16 GB/T93 FAF 6 Washer,lock 3
17 A30BD5-10003 Hf17& Bearing 1
18 A30BD5-10005 #}%& Bushing 1
19 A30BD5-00002 Jadi €E 5% Rear flywheel shell 1
20 A30BD5-10001 AU #E Fan block 1
21 A30BD5-10002 s Fan 1
22 ANSIBI.1 124 5/16-18UNCX33/4 "  Bolt 4
23 GB/T93 i 8 Washer,lock 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ARG

Air intake system

-13

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ARG

Air intake system

75 FE 5 E A 4 R HE &E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
. - FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10
1 A30A5-11001 HSEA  Hose, intake air 1 | /XI2XI3X14X17W2S1/
Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/S2/S4/G2
- A30D5-10102 HEUEFA Hose, intake air (I e i
2 TK000-60080 IEdiE & 60~ d 80 Clip 4
N FD/Y20~35-X1/X2/X3/X4
3 A30A5-11200 SRYETE S Air cleaner 1| XSW2/Y1Y2/Y3/DIIHL
/R1/R2/S2/G2
- A30D5-10200 A JETE %S Air cleaner 1 |FD/Y20-30-W1/ SI/GQ1/S4
4 A30A5-11002 HEB  Hose, intake air 1| oo anoaiXIo
- A30D5-10101 S4B  Hose, intake air 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G5-10101 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30F5-10101 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
- A20E5-10101 #HSEB Hose, intake air 1 FY20~35-R1/R2/GQl
- A30H5-10101 #HS%B  Hose, intake air 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
- A30M5-11002 #HSB  Hose, intake air 1 FD20~30-JH1
- A35A5-11001 #HSEB Hose, intake air 1 FD30~35-D1
- A30BA5-10301 HSEB  Hose, intake air 1 FD20~30-S2
- A30BD5-10201 #HSEB Hose, intake air 1 FY20~35-G2
5 GB/T97.1 T3 8 Washer 2
6 GB/T93 #iH 8 Washer,lock 2
7 GB/T5783 B2 M8 X20 Bolt 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Cooling system

wHRG

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1-15



R RS

Cooling system

Fr 5 5 T AT 24 FR EAE It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/

1 A30A5-40001 F/K%  Hose rubber 1 EQO/IX12/X13/X14/X17

- A30D5-40001 /K% Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-W1

- A30G5-40002 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD30~35-W2

- A30F5-40001 /K% Hose rubber 1 FY20~30-S1/S4

- A30E5-40002 /K% Hose rubber 1 FY20~35-R1/R2

- A20H5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3

- A30M5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-JH1

- A35A5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD30~35-D1

- A30BA5-40001 /K% Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-S2

- A30BD5-40001 FJ/K%  Hose rubber 1 FY20~35-G2

2 TK000-32050 W4 & 32- 9 50 Clip 4 e e x10

- TK000-35051 W4 & 35- 51 Clip 4 DI R RAIS1
/GQ1/S4/S2

3 A30A5-40002 /K% Hose rubber 1 | Roxsxieeon

- A30D5-40002 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-W1

- A30G5-40001 /K%  Hose rubber 1 FD30~35-W2

- A30F5-40002 /K% Hose rubber 1 FY20~30-S1/S4

- A30E5-40001 ~/K%E  Hose rubber 1 FY20~35-R1/R2

- A20H5-40002 /K% Hose rubber 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3

- A30M5-40002 ~/K%&  Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-JH1

- A35A5-40002 ~/K&  Hose rubber 1 FD30~35-D1

- A30BAS5-40002 /K% Hose rubber 1 FD20~30-S2

- A30BD5-40002 F7/K%  Hose rubber 1 FY20~35-G2

4 A30A5-40200 KFEE K Radiator 1 T XA

A30B5-40200
A30D5-40300

JKFE M Radiator

KEE MK Radiator

/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

FD20~35AT-X2/X3/X4
/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

FD20~30-W1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



Cooling system

wHRG

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1-17



R RS

Cooling system

Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A30G5-40300 KFE R Radiator 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30F5-40200 KA B Radiator 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
- A30E5-40200 KA Radiator 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30H5-40100 /KA E A Radiator 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
- A30M5-40200 KA Radiator 1 FD20~30-JHI
- A35B5-40200 KHE K Radiator 1 FD30~35-D1
- A30S5-40300 KA E R Radiator 1 FY20~30-GQI
- A30BA5-40200 KA Radiator 1 FD20~30-S2
- A30BD5-40200 KFEE K Radiator 1 FY20~30-G2
5 A30A5-40003 BRI T Rubber 2
6 A30A5-40004 BRI Rubber 2
7 A30A5-40005 24 Bolt 2
8 A30A5-20003 # P Plate 2
9 GB/T889.1 BiK IR R M8 Nut 2
10 GB/T97.1 P44 8 Washer 2
11 A3015-40100 HI/K#  Auxiliary radiator 1 %
12 A3015-40101 B/KA 228 Auxiliary radiator bracket 1 1%
13 GB/T5783 128 M6X 15 Bolt 2 1% H]
14 GB/T93 i 6 Washer,lock 2 % H
15 GB/T97.1 P 6 Washer 2 1% H]
16 GB/T5783 I2F: M8X 15 Bolt 2 i H
17 GB/T93 i3k 8 Washer,lock 2 1% H
18 A30BD5-40003 B /KF 235 Auxiliary radiator plate 1 FY20~30-G2
19 A30E5-40110 JAJE ™ Fan retainer 1 R bk 4 3 FH
20 GB/T5783 12k M8X 16 Bolt 2 DR bR 4 3k FH
21 GB/T93 #4 8 Washe, lock 2 DR A 2 126

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



QLB

Fuel system

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1/W1/W2
/Y1/Y2/Y3/JH1/GQ1/S2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



QLB

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1/W1/W2

Fuel system /Y1/Y2/Y3/JH1/GQ1/S2

Fr 5 5 T AT 24 FR EAE It

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-30100 I  Cap 1
2 TK000-16027 %4 & 16~ 27 Clip 2
3 TG000-13028 2% $13X280 Tube 1 ;ggg;;—aagzcgﬁ;ﬁ?
- TG000-13032 % & 13X320 Tube 1| aoasrimoes 2
o | TRoowa0ss | A 0aa- v Ciip > | BRI
- TK000-51070 14 & S1~d 70 Clip 2| DS NIV
5 A30A5-30001 iM% Hose 1
6 A30A4-50002 MR ZE  Plug,drain 1
7 A30A4-50004 ED% #f 126 Washer 1
8 TG000-10110 BRI & 10X 1100 Tube T R A Ty
- TG000-10100 BRI & 10X 1000 Tube 1 FD20~30-S2
- TG000-10050 PR & 10X 500 Tube 1 FD20~30-W1/W2
- TG000-10025 PRIE & 10X 250 Tube 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
- TG000-06040 PRIE & 6>X400 Tube 1 FY20~30-GQl
9 TK000-10016 4 & 10~d 16 Clip 6
10 TG000-10148 PRIME & 10X 1480 Tube 1 fggfgggﬂﬁgjg}% 1
- TG000-10110 PRI & 10X 1100 Tube 1 FD20~30-S2
- TG000-10080 PRIME 10X 800 Tube 1 FD20~30-W1/W2
- TG000-10024 PRIME & 10X 240Tube 1 FY20~35-R1/R2/S4
- TG000-10050 PRI & 10X 500Tube 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
- TG000-06050 PRI & 6X500Tube 1 FY20~30-GQI
11 GB/T818 T AR SRS M5X12 Serw 5
12 GB/T93 #1445 Washer,lock 5
13 A30A5-30002 #  Packing 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




QLB

Fuel system

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1/W1/W2
/Y1/Y2/Y3/JH1/GQ1/S2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



QLB

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/D1/W1/W2

Fuel system /Y1/Y2/Y3/JH1/GQ1/S2
Fr 5 5 T AT 24 FR EAE It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/
14| A0AS0200 | LB Plate L
- A30E5-30100 S Plate 1 FY20~35-R1/R2/S4
15 A30A5-30006 PRIMAFE TR E Packing 1
16 | A30A5-30004 MK 5> B A SC 4 Bracket T R A Ty
- A30D5-30001 K B 2828 Bracket 1 FD20~30-W1/W2
17 | A30A5-30300 MoK B % Sedimenter T e Aty
- A30D5-30100 KB %% Sedimenter 1 FD20~30-W1/W2
18 | TG000-10072 PRI & 10X 720 Tube 1| i
- TG000-10060 BRI & 10X 600 Tube 1 FD20~30-W1/W2
19 GB/T5783 12 M8 X 30 Bolt 2
20 GB/T93 #1448 Washer, lock 2
21 GB/T97.1 -3 8 Washer 4
22 GB/T6170 12 REM8 2
23 GB/T5787 NFE IR AR M8 X 25 Bolt 2
24 GB/T5787 NFTE NS M8 X 16 Bolt 6
FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10
25 A30A5-30400 S JETE 4% Diesel Filter 1 @élé{iélza/XIAt/xw/Dl/Jm
- A30E5-30200 SEuhJETE w8 Diesel Filter 1 FY20~35-R1/R2/S4
- A30H5-30100 LEIEIE %% Diesel Filter 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
26 TG000-08034 WA & 8X340Tube 1 FY20~35-R1/R2/S4
- TG000-10020 BRI & 10X 200Tube 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
27 A30A4-50003 Wi%k  Magnet 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



QLB

Fuel system

-23

FY20~35-R1/R2/S4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




1o 2 4t

Fuel system

FY20~35-R1/R2/S4

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-30100 I  Cap 1
2 TK000-16025 4 & 16-d25 Clip 2
3 TG000-13022 4 & 13X 220 Tube 1
4 TK000-44064 k4 & 51-d 70 Clip 2
5 A30A5-30001 T Hose 1
6 A30A4-50002 B2 FE  Plug,drain 1
7 A30A4-50004 ED#% 26 Washer 1
8 TG000-08034 PRIME & 8X340 Tube 1
9 TK000-13019 IEfiE & 13- 019 Clip 2
10 A30A5-30400 S yEIS 4% Diesel Filter 1
11 GB/T818 +7kiE ke M5X 12 Bolt 5
12 GB/T93 445 Washer,lock 5
13 A30A5-30002 # Packing 1
14 A30E5-30100 AR Plate 1
15 A30A5-30003 iR Packing 1
16 GB/T5783 1244 M8 X 25 Bolt 8
17 GB/T93 i 8 Washer, lock 8
18 GB/T97.1 SF#4 8 Washer 8
19 A30A4-50003 %k Magnet 1
20 A30E5-30200 BRI JETE %% Diesel Filter 1
21 GB/T5783 B2k M6X 12 Bolt 2
22 GB/T93 #H 6 Washer, lock 2
23 GB/T97.1 P34 6 Washer 2
24 TG000-10024 PRI & 10X 240 Tube 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ARG

Exhaust system

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/W1/W2
AH1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/GQ1/S1/S4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ARG

Exhaust system

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/W1/W2
AH1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/GQ1/S1/S4

75 e ] FHBAF 4R &= HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T6173 B2EE M10X 1.25 Nut 2
2 GB/T93 i 10 Washer,lock 2
3 A30A5-20100 HESAE BR Pipe 1| aiaams o
- A30D5-20100 HEAE S Pipe 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G5-20100 HAS % S8 Pipe 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30F5-20100 HAE B Pipe 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
- A30BA5-20100 HEAE Bl Pipe 1 FD20~30-S2
- A30E5-20100 HAE BOR Pipe 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30H5-20100 HEAE S Pipe 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2/Y3
- A30K5-20400 A A Pipe 1 FD20~35-D1
- A30M5-20100 HEAE S Pipe 1 FD20~30-JH1
- A3085-20100 HEAEA  Pipe 1 FY20~30-GQ1
- A3085-20200 HE< B Pipe 1 FY20~30-GQl

4 A30A5-20202

- A50A5-20201

5 A30A5-20001
6 A30A5-20002
7 GB/T889.1

8 A30A5-20003
9 GB/T97.1

10 A30A5-20300

- A20A5-20100

- A30D5-20200

- A20D5-20100

UMK U-Stopper
~H  Stopper
. Rubber
124 Bolt

B K HE B M8 Nut
) Plate

P 8 Washer

WA #  Muffler
A4 Muffler

WA #  Muffler

WA 2% Muffler

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/
X12/X13/X14/X17/W1/S2/Y 1
Y2/Y3/R1/R2/GQ1/S1/S4/D1

FD30~35-W2/JH1

FD30~35-X2/X10/X13/X14
/TH1/S2/W2

FD20~25-X3/X4/X12X17
JJH1/S2

FD/Y30-35-W1/Y2/Y3
/GQI/D1

FD/Y20~25-W1/Y1/GQ1/D1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ARG

Exhaust system

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/W1/W2
AH1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/GQ1/S1/S4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ARG

Exhaust system

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17/W1/W2

AH1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/GQ1/S1/S4

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A30E5-20200 HHE 2% Muffler 1 FY30~35-R2
- A20E5-20100 HEZs  Muffler 1 FY20-25R1
- A20F5-20200 JH A% Muffler 1 FY20~25-S1
- A30F5-20200 2% Muffler 1 FY30-S1
- A20FY5-20100 H 4% Muffler 1 FY20~25-S4
- A30FY5-20100 W 2S Muffler 1 FY30-S4
- A30A5-20130 75 25(N EDPFIF{LE%)  Muffler 1 EH
- A30A5-21700 TH A #CK KAL) Muffler 1 e
11 GB/T6170 IZE; M8 Nut 2
12 GB/T93 3 8 Washer,lock 2
FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/
13 A30A5-20201 UZYIZH:  U-Bolt 1 ﬁ%ﬁ%%ﬁgigﬁm
- A45A5-20402 UZYIZF:  U-Bolt 1 FD20~35-D1
- AS50A5-20202 UM U-Bolt 1 FD30~35-W2/JH1
14 A30A5-20306 4 Clamp 1
15 GB/T5783 M4 M10X20 Bolt 1
16 GB/T93 P 10 Washer, lock 1
17 GB/T97.1 P4 10 Washer 2
18 A30D5-20300 HEAUE # )7 Plate 1 FD20~30-W1/W2
- A30H5-20200 HERE T Plate 1 FD20~30-Y1/Y2/Y3
- A30BA5-20001 HEAE # )7 Plate 1 FD20~30-S2
- A30K5-20100 HESE T Plate 1 FD30~35-DI

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




F R4

Exhaust system

-29

FY20~35-G2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ARG

Exhaust system FY20~35-G2

Fre FT THBAE AR &= #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GB/T5783 IEFM8 X 25  Bolt 3
2 GB/T93 74 8 Washer,lock 7
3 GB/T97.1 P2 8 Washer 8
4 A30BD5-20100 HEAE Bl Pipe 1
5 A30K5-20301 URYEEHE  U-Bolt 2
6 A30K5-20302 U U-board 2
7 GB/T6170 #2HE M8 Nut 2
8 TK000-110130 R4i110-130 2
9 A30BD5-20001 HEE )7 Plate 1
10 GB/T5783 BEAM10X 30 Bolt 4
11 GB/T93 F1E10 Washer,lock 5
12 GB/T97.1 SF-#410 Washer 5
13 GB/T5783 IEM10X20  Bolt 1
14 A30A5-20306 £ 4 Clamp 1
15 A30BD5-20400 HES ST Pipe 1
16 A30BD5-20200 HES ST Pipe 1
17 A30BD5-20300 WA A Muffler 1
18 A30A5-20002 124 Bolt 2
19 A30A5-20003 U Plate 2
20 A30A5-20001 i Rubber 4
21 GB/T889.1 B IREE M8 Nut 2
22 A30BD5-20002 HEE 2 Plate 2
23 A30BD5-21000 = JufEfL 57 Three-way catalyst 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

1-30



—. RS

DRIVING SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



72 T 4 I K

Differential

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



72 T 4 I K

Differential

Fr 5 5 T AT 24 FR EAE It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02701 fEEH s 7oK Case, cross L. H 1
2 GB/T5786 BZFEM10X 1.25X25 Bolt 8
3 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 8
4 A30A5-02702 K% Cover, bearing 2
5 A30A5-02703 KA 5% Gear, side 2
6 A30A5-02704 1% Spacer 1
7 A30A5-02705 P Washer 2
- A30A5-02706 #[E Washer 2
- A30A5-02707 #[E Washer 2
8 A30A5-02708 /NAFEHH  Shaft, pinion 1
- A30A5-02709 /NG Shaft, pinion 1
9 A30A5-02710 17 Yi%  Gear, Pinion 4
10 A30A5-02711 HZEH ARk Case, cross R.H 1
11 A30A5-02712 Vil Gear, ring 1
12 A30A5-02713 2 Bolt 12
13 A30A5-02714 B F Washer, lock 8
14 A30A5-02715 ¥ Bolt 16
15 A30A5-02716 BUF Plate, lock 8
16 GB/T119.1 [FEA:4 d6X30 Pin parallel 2
17 GB/T6171 B2EF M10X1.25 Nut 28
18 GB/T1235 OJEIE75X3.1 O-ring 2
19 A30A5-02717 P Shim 2
20 A30A5-02718 P Shim 4
21 A30A5-02719 # 5 Shim 2
22 GB/T272 Hh7&213 Bearing 2
23 A30A5-02720 Wil Shaft, final pinion gear 1
24 A30A5-02721 WZHEA=A%  Gear, spiral vevel 1
25 GB/T297 [ 4V T 417K 7507 Bearing 2
26 A30A5-02722 1E#EFAE]  Washer, thrust 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




o 3 w3 (W0

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



o 3 w3 (W0

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02200 HUMAS A % Drive unit || FDA0SMIXINXS
2 GB/T5786 B2k M12X 1.25X35 Bolt 12
3 GB/T93 FE 12 Washer, lock 12
4 A30A5-02001 4 Packing 1
5 GB/T119.1 £ B10X20 Pin, parallel 1
6 A30A5-02300 BIRIEIFF  Lever, speed change 1
7 A30A5-02400 T Lever, direction change 1
8 A30A5-02600 17 F4H  Knob, direction 1
9 A30A5-02500 AFHFHN  Knob, speed 1
10 GB/T5783 #24 M8X40 Bolt 2
11 GB/T93 FE 8 Washer, lock 15
12 GB/T6170 IEEE M8 Nut 5
13 GB/T5783 124 M10X40 Bolt 7
14 GB/T93 L 10 Washer, lock 9
15 GB/T5783 B2k M10X 35 Bolt 2
16 A30A5-04000 BB S Clutch disc Ass’y 1
17 A30A5-03000 HAwIER R #E SR Clutch cover 1
18 GB/T5783 IZFM8X20  Bolt 12
19 GB/T119.1 i B6X12 Pin, parallel 2
20 A30A5-00001 SR ER  Retainer, bearing 1
2-04

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




o 3 w3 (W0

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



o 3 w3 (W0

Drive unit mount (clutch type)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 9688211 Iy B Bearing, thrust 1

22 A30A5-00002 THEWZRE  Pivot, clutch yoke 1

23 GB/T6171 BERE M12X1.25 Nut 1

24 A30A5-00003 9B X Yoke, clutch 1

25 A30A5-00004 F#VERSIE  Snap ring 1

26 A30A5-02007 DEXHYE Cover dust 1

27 A30A5-02008 A% Retainer, cover 1

28 GB/T5783 B2k M8X 16 Bolt 2

29 GB/T97.1 P 8 Washer 5

30 A30A5-02009 . Packing 1

31 A30A5-02002 B485%  Clutch housing 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




2-07

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

Drive unit mount (tor-con type)

)i B 20k (K150



)i B 20k (K150

Drive unit mount (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 T 44 R &= T

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-02000 HLF e ) A AR R Drive unit L o1
- A30B5-03000 FE BRIV AREA LR Drive unit L P R S
- | A30D5-00100 TR EMAR Drive unit | 1 | Nravanamisy
- | A30D5-00200 FHMISEEA B Drive unit | 1 | S v
- A30E5-00100 ML AV ) A TR S R Drive unit 1 FY20~35AT-R1/R2
- A30E5-00200 T ml s 1A AH S Drive unit 1 FY20~35AMT-R1/R2
- A30F5-00100 L -4 [ 9 /) A8 SR S B Drive unit 1 FY20~30AT-S1/S4
- A30F5-00200 Fh e m R SIS G S % Drive unit 1 FY20~30AMT-S1/S4
- A30S5-01000 HL -6 [F Y ) A AR S . Drive unit 1 FY20~30AT-GQI
- A3085-02000 F-H e[ ) AS MG M Drive unit 1 FY20~30AMT-GQI
- A30BDS5-02000 HL P4 A 772 AR ALK Drive unit 1 FY20~35AT-G2
- A30BD5-03000 F-ahe ) S125EFG S % Drive unit 1 FY20~35AMT-G2
2 GB/T5785 I2HE M12X1.25X40 Bolt 12
3 GB/T93 I 12 Washer, lock 12
4 A30A5-02001 ZEE Packing 1
5 GB/T119.1 £ B10X20 Pin, parallel 1
6 GB/T5783 B2k M8X20 Bolt 6
7 GB/T93 i 8 Washer, lock 6
8 GB/T5783 2k M10X 35 Bolt 9
9 GB/T93 FE 10 Washer, lock 9

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




ez & (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ez E (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o T

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-02001 ARigR5eR  Case, tor-con 1 7)2220&3153}?(2122%‘}3(110
- A30D5-00101 ARELR AR Case, tor-con 1 /Fﬁl{)lz/(%;g/s{{g\;}é\?l/zsz
- A30E5-00101 AR TER  Case, tor-con 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30F5-00101 BHEZE TR Case, tor-con 1 FY20~30-S1/S4
- A30S5-01001 A A TEAR  Case, tor-con 1 FY20~30-GQl
- A30BD5-00401 THIZ5E/R  Case, tor-con 1 FY20~35-G2

2 A30B5-02002 i sE  Cap 1

3 Q/Z285-4 IZFE1/2 " Plug 4

4 A30B5-02100 AJfids L Tor-xon ass’y I | osaason
- A30D5-00110 AR Tor-xon ass’y 1 }2]()12/(%;;/53?3)\/]]11/{\)1&//282
- A30E5-00110 AH AR, Tor-xon ass’y 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30F5-00110 AH A K, Tor-xon ass’y 1 FY20~30-S/S41
- A30S5-01100 AHAR K Tor-xon ass’y 1 FY20~30-GQl
- A30BD5-00410 ABRiAR S Tor-xon ass’y 1 FY20~35-G2

5 A30B5-02200 Iy FE 2 Charging pump ass’y 1

6 A30B5-02003 #f# Gasket 1

7 GB/T894.1 P48 35 Snap ring 1

8 A30B5-02004 JEV2S  Strainer 1

9 GB/T1235 O FE35X3. 1 O-ring 1

10 Q/Z285-2 W/NFAIZZEL/4 " Plug 2

11 GB/T1235 OJFB28X3. 5 O-ring 1

12 A30B5-02005 #H )l Gasket 1

13 GB/T5785 B2FEM10X 1.25X 75 Bolt 1

14 GB/T5785 BEFEM10X1.25X 55 Bolt 3

15 GB/T5785 IZFEM10X 1.25X 50 Bolt 1

16 GB/T5785 BZFEM10X 1.25X30 Bolt 4

17 GB/T93 FI10 Washer, lock 9

18 GB/T119.1 %5 B12X20 Pin 2

19 GB/T1235 OJEFE15X2. 4 O-ring 1

20 A30B5-02006 o4k Case, mission 1

2-10

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




ez E (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 2-11



ez E (150

Drive unit (tor-con type)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 A30B5-02007 7K e Cap, bearing 2

22 A30B5-02008 12k Bolt 4

23 A30B5-02009 #H Plate,lock 4

24 A30B5-02300 B&g AL Clutch, hydraulic 1

25 A30B5-02010 P54 Shaft, idler 1

26 GB/T276 #h7%206 Bearing 1

27 A30B5-02011 5% Gear, idler 1

28 GB/T893.1 14824 Snap ring 2

29 GB/T276 #h7%207 Bearing 2

30 A30B5-02012 % Gear, output 1

31 A30B5-02013 K Plate, bearing support 1

32 A30B5-02014 # K Shim %

- A30B5-02015 #F Shim ¥

- A30B5-02016 # K Shim %

33 A30B5-02017 #yHi A Shaft, output 1

34 Z-7508 77508 Bearing 2

35 Z-7208 #7208 Bearing 1

36 A30B5-02018 THEMR RS Retainer, oil seal 1

37 GB/T1235 OFZIEl80X3. 1 O-ring 1

38 A30B5-02019 MiE  Seal, oil 1 i% H
39 A30B5-02020 BB Nut 1 1% H
40 A30B5-02021 # Shim 1 1% H
- A30B5-02022 #  Shim 1 1% H
- A30B5-02023 #  Shim 1 1% H
41 GB/T5783 BEA4EMS8 X 20 Bolt 4

42 GB/T93 #1148 Washer,lock 15

43 A30B5-02024 3L Collar 1

44 A30B5-02025 T Pipe, oil fill 1

45 A30B5-02026 #f#% Gasket 1

2-12

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




inching valve)

et B (5 M E) 1)
&

Drive unit (cover

2-13

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



et B (5 M E) 1)

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30B5-02027 Jefkdi  Cover, case 1

2 A30B5-02028 A HE  Arm, shift 1

3 GB/T879 B 6X32 Pin, lock 1

4 A30B5-02029 AZHUE B Shaft, shift arm 1

5 GB/T1235 OJZ[E20X2. 4 O-ring 1

6 GB/T1099 2[5 5#5 X 19key, woodruff 1

7 A30B5-02030 24 Bolt 1

8 A30B5-02031 #f#  Shim 7

9 A30B5-02032 7 Plug 1

10 DZ05G-J208 24T H 5% Switch 1

11 DZ05G-J209 THRIFR Switch 1

12 A30B5-02034 # ' Washer 2

13 A30B5-02035 B4k Nipple 1

14 A30B5-02036 JEM Y Filter, oil 1

15 GB/T879 PR FE4Y 4X25 Pin, lock 1

16 A30B5-02037 1% %€ Piston 1

17 A30B5-02038 ##  Spring 1

18 A30B5-02039 ZAWE  Cup 1

19 A30B5-02040 #}#4  Packing, copper 1

20 Q/ZB285-1 BHFE 1/8 " Plug 6

21 Q/ZB285-2 BZJE 1/4 " Plug 4

22 A30B5-02400 PR S Control valve ass’y 1 ik FH
- A30B5-02041 HL 3% 1l iR Electric-controller hydraulic valve| 1 %

2-14

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




inching valve)

et B (5 M E) 1)
&

Drive unit (cover

2-15

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



et B (5 M E) 1)

Drive unit (cover & inching valve)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30B5-02042 P Gasket 1
24 GB/T5783 2 M8 X 35 Bolt 2
25 GB/T5783 #2#:M8 X 55 Bolt 2
26 GB/T5783 M8 X 50 Bolt 2
27 GB/T93 S Washer,lock 6
28 A30B5-02043 H A Gasket 1
29 GB/T1235 OJZFE9X1.91 O-ring 2
30 GB/T93 ##10  Washer,lock 8
31 GB/T5782 IZHM10X 1.25X 55 Bolt 2
32 GB/T93 JEE  Washer,lock 3
33 A30B5-02500 AN Inching valve ass’y 1
34 A30B5-02044 Ft# Shim 1
35 GB/T5783 IZHEMS X 25 Bolt 4
36 GB/T5783 IZHEMS8 X 50 Bolt 2
37 GB/93 S Washer,lock 5
38 GB/T5783 IZM8 X 12 Bolt 2
39 A30B5-02045 BRI Bolt, joint 1
40 A30B5-02046 BHigs T Cover, tor-con 1
41 A30B5-02047 2% 1/8 " Plug 1
42 A30B5-02048 % Packing, copper 4
43 A30B5-02049 HEAEIEFE Bolt, joint 1
44 GB/T5785 B2 FEM10 X 1.25X 40 Bolt 6

2-16

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




R (50

Charging pump (tor-con type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 2-17



R (50

Charging pump (tor-con type)

Fr 5 F5 T 44 R o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B5-02200 BV A S Charging Pump ass’y 1
1 A30B5-02201 #AK  Case, Pump 1
2 A30B5-02202 #f% Bushing 1
3 A30B5-02203 2% 7G1/8 " Plug 1
4 A30B5-02204 M Seal, oil 1
5 A30B5-02205 O % 4  O-ring 1
6 A30B5-02206 7€ Support, starter 1
7 GB/T119.1 [ 444 6X16 Pin 2
8 A30B5-02207 F k% Gear, drive 1
9 A30B5-02208 #f%& Bushing 1
10 A30B5-02209 Wiz ti%e Gear, driven 1
11 GB/T5783 IZFEM8X 45 Bolt 4
12 GB/T5783 M8 X 25 Bolt 1
- GB/T5783 B2 M8 X 35 Bolt 3
13 A30B5-02210 ff# Washer 2
2-18

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




WHE G B30

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 2-19



WHE G B30

Hydraulic clutch (tor-con type)

Fr 5 F5 T A A4 FR o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B5-02300 HEA7s B Clutch, hydraulic 1
1 A30B5-02301 g NFhE K Shift, input 1
2 A30B5-02302 B AR 4% Gear, reverse 1
3 A30B5-02303 RIS 5% Gear, forward 1
4 A30B5-02304 itif%  Plate, end 2
5 A30B5-02305 [0 fE 50 spring, return 2
6 A30B5-02306 F#E A Seat, spring 2
7 A30B5-02307 IE#EFR A Ring, thrust 2
8 A30B5-02308 1IE#EXR B Ring, thrust 2
9 A30B5-02309 JE%E  Piston 1
10 A30B5-02310 %€ Plug 1
11 GB/T307 BNER 1/8 " Ball, steel 1
12 A30B5-02311 EEE B Plate, friction 8
13 A30B5-02312 % Plate, separator 8
14 A30B5-02313 4R A Ring , seal 4
15 A30B5-02314 #4¥X B Ring , seal 2
16 GB/T1235 O [E33.7X3.5 O-ring 2
17 A30B5-02315 ¥  Snap, ring 2
18 GB/T276 HH K206 Bearing 2
19 A30B5-02316 REHHh & Bearing, needle 2
20 GB/T894.1 4840 Snap, ring 2
21 GB/T78 B24TM8X 8 Bolt 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




PEH I G20

Control valve (tor-con type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



PEH I G20

Control valve (tor-con type)

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30B5-02400 2 1% 5. 5 Control valve ass’y 1

1 A30B5-02401 @1k Body, valve 1

2 A30B5-02402 IR Slide valve 1

3 A30B5-02403 /M %€ Plate,end 1

4 A30B5-02404 % Spring 1

5 GB/T308 EER 13/32" Ball 1

6 A30B5-02405 JE%E  Piston 1

7 A30B5-02406 3%  Spring 1

8 A30B5-02407 #%  Spring 1

9 A30B5-02408 %  Plug 1

10 GB/T879 5L VE [B] 544 X 35 Pin, lock 1

11 A30B5-02409 %4k Spool 1

12 A30B5-02410 #E  Spring 1

13 A30B5-02411 #iFE  Spring 1

14 A30B5-02412 & Plug 1

15 GB/T879 A [ K 454 X 40 Pin, lock 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




WahE QR0

Inching valve (tor-con type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




WahE QR0

Inching valve (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A30B5-02500 BN IE A Inching valve ass’y 1

1 GB/T893. 1 418  Snap ring 1

2 A30B5-02501 1A  Body, valve 1

3 A30B5-02502 L Spool 1

4 A30B5-02503 W Slide valve 1

5 GB/T3452. 1 O FE23.6X2. 65 O-ring 1

6 A30B5-02504 W% Seal, oil 1

7 GB/T893. 1 141828 Snap ring 1

8 A30B5-02505 WEh#E $1.2XD9.2X30 Spring 1

9 A30B5-02506 MEPE &3XD22.9X87.4 Spring 1

10 A30B5-02507 B Spacer 1

11 A30B5-02509 M $30X16X7 Seal,oil 1

12 A30B5-02508 i ZE  Plug,choke 1

13 Q/ZB285-77 IZFE  Z1/8 " Plug 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




A FE AR & gt R 30

Hydraulic system

2-25

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



A FE AR & gt R 30

Hydraulic system

75 5 T 44 R &= HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TK000-13019 WEfE & 13~d 19 Clip 4
. FD20~35AT-X2/X3/X4
2 TG000-10211 WA S ¢ 10X2110 Hose 1 |/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17
FY20~35AT-G2
_ Ry s At FD/Y20~35AT-W1/W2/
TG000-10190 VA HEE $10X1900  Hose L S Y YA 3 IHUD ]S4
= | TG000-10160 | JhAHIEE ¢ 10X1600 Hose I A
) FD20~35AT-X2/X3/X4
3 TG000-10240 HEEH B ¢ 10X2400 Hose 1 [/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17
FY20~35AT-G2
_ ot A s At FD/Y20~35AT-W1/W2/
TG000-10220 AR $10X2200 Hose L SIS A3 HIDL A
- TG000-10150 WA HIEEE 610X 1500 Hose I A
4 TQ000-08025 L8250 Band 2
5 GJT-16-00 BBk union 2
6 GB/T982 A BB 14X 2.7 Packing 2
2-26

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AR W) (1/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AR W) (1/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02002 B 4885%  Clutch housing 1
2 GB/T5783 12k M10X30 Bolt 7
3 GB/T93 10  Washer, lock 7
4 GB/T93 6 Washer, lock 4
5 GB/T5783 IZFEM6X 16 Bolt 4
6 A30A5-02003 HAEETE Cover, case 1
7 A30A5-02004 B Packing 1
8 A30A5-02201 HIMAS #4645 Case, transmission 1
9 A30A5-02202 &% Cap, bearing 2
10 A30A5-02203 2 Bolt 4
11 A30A5-02204 BiF Plate, lock 4
12 A30A5-02205 A ZER  Air Breather 1
13 DZ05G-J208 BIZE4TJF % Switch, back-lamp 1
14 A30A5-02206 8 Shim 1
15 A30A5-02207 7% Case, cover 1
16 A30A5-02208 M Gasket, Case cover 1
17 GB/T5783 12k M10X 16 Bolt 10
18 GB/T93 FF10 Washer,lock 17
19 A30A5-02209 # ) Gasket, clutch housing 1
20 A30A5-02210 '  Supporter, arm shaft 1
21 GB/T1235.1 OJZk 35X3.1 O-ring 1
22 GB/T5783 B2k M8 X20 Bolt 1
23 GB/T93 #1448  Washer, lock 2
24 GB/T5783 B2k M10X45 Bolt 1
25 GB/T6170 #25E M10  Nut 1
26 A30A5-02211 %€ Plug 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AR W) (1/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AR W) (1/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 GB/T1235.1 O.FE 20X2.4 O-ring 1

28 A30A5-02212 W SFIRZE ZG1/2 Plug 1

29 A30A5-02213 W Bolt, slide 1

30 GB/T1235.1 OJF M 28X3.5 O-ring 1

31 A30A5-02214 AP EE Washer 1

32 A30A5-02215 Hr4H Rod, shift 1

33 A30A5-02216 Bk . Fork, shift 2

34 A30A5-02217 B Spring 2

35 GB/T308 MEK b 10 Ball,steel 2

36 A30A5-02218 YK Lever, shift 2

37 GB/T1235.1 OJFH 22X2.4 O-ring 2

38 GB/T1099 [ 5X19 key, half-round 2

39 GB/T894. 1 F#EF4ME 22 Snap ring 1

40 GB/T119.1 B4 12X20 Pin 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02219 ¥ Collar 1
2 A30A5-02220 Fahih  Shaft, main drive 1
3 A30A5-02221 Hi7K%2  Retainer, bearing 1
4 GB/T1235.1 OJFFE42 X 3.5 O-ring 1
5 A30A5-02222 ME  Seal, oil 1
6 GB/T275 BT O EREM A 105 Bearing, ball 1
7 GB/T893. 2 FUH 3 :$4 /847 Snap ring 1
8 GB/T894. 1 S #ERS 25 Snap ring 2
9 A30A5-02223 EINGE  Gear, input 1
10 A30A5-02224 %% Spacer 1
11 GB/T276 I a0 BR K207 Bearing, ball 1
12 GB/T272 [ 0o 3R %l 7% 50207 Bearing, ball 1
13 A30A5-02225 k@& Spacer 1
14 GB/T894. 1 A RS I35 Snap ring 1
15 GB/T305 1E5h3472/78. 6 Ring, thrust 1
16 A30A5-02226 MK EE  Spacer 1
17 A30A5-02227 F 4l Shaft, main 1
18 GB/T276 g a0k 4K 306 Bearing, ball 1
19 GB/T894. 1 ARl 48 Snap ring 2
20 GB/T894. 1 SRS PEI30 Snap ring 2
21 A30A5-02228 kP& Spacer 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

75 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 A30A5-02229 IEHEEERE i Plate, thrust 2
23 A30A5-02230 HiA{RFFSE  Retainer, bearing 1
24 GB/T893.2 FLH #4472 Snap ring 1
25 GB/T276 BF a0 BR 75306 Bearing, ball 1
26 A30A5-02231 [0 28 16E  Gear, sleeve 2
27 A30A5-02232 [P #4148 Gear, hub 2
28 A30A5-02233 —. I[P Ring 4
29 A30A5-02234 AP 3L Insert 6
30 A30A5-02235 [0 % 50%  Spring 4
31 A30A5-02236 EIE % Gear, high speed 1
32 A30A5-02237 REKFE  Gear, low speed 1
33 A30A5-02238 AR G%  Gear, forward 1
34 A30A5-02239 B4 15%  Gear, reverse 1
35 A30A5-02240 REF4hK  Bearing, needle 2
36 A30A5-02241 e EhK  Bearing, needle 2
37 A30A5-02242 ¥54C%  Shaft, reverse idler 1
38 GB/T308 BER1/4 " Ball, steel 1
39 A30A5-02243 1545  Gear, reverse idler 1
40 A30A5-02244 A& Bearing, needle 2
41 A30A5-02245 #%  Spacer 1
42 A30A5-02246 %l Shaft, output 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



AR W) (2/2)

Transmission (clutch type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
43 A30A5-02247 K Shim 1
44 A30A5-02248 A Shim 2
45 A30A5-02249 # 4 Shim 2
46 A30A5-02250 1E#EZARE  Plate, thrust 1
47 GB/T893.2 FLH #4480 Snap ring 1
48 A30A5-02251 P Washer,spring 1
49 GB/T812 [ B2 EFM25X 1. 5 Nut 2
50 GB/T858 [ 42 B 1E5) #4[25 Washer thrust 1
51 GB/T297 [ #E 7 1 #il 7K 7508 Bearing taper roller 1
52 GB/T297 [ #E7E T #7605 Bearing taper roller 1
53 A30A5-02252 WEV#E  Gear, cluster 1
54 A30A5-02253 1% Spacer 1
55 A30A5-02254 REH4K  Bearing, needle 2
56 A30A5-02255 1% Spacer 1
57 A30A5-02256 W Ui%  Gear, output 1
58 A30A5-02257 1EHERR  Plate, thrust 1%
59 A30A5-02258 1E4ERR  Plate, thrust 1475
60 A30A5-02259 IEHER  Plate, thrust vt
61 A30A5-02260 Vil8  Spacer 1
62 GB/T893. 2 LA #4472 Snap ring 1
63 GB/T276 g O [F AR 7K Bearing 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




LSk

Drive axle

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

2-37



OX 2 My

Drive axle

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A5-02112 M¥5% Housing, axle 1 3t i
- A20A5-02112 MF5%  Housing, axle 1 2-2.5t
- A35A5-02101 MF5%  Housing, axle 1 3.5t iR/ 3t0UIR
2 A30A5-02111 JHEF4 100X 72X 16 Retainer, oil seal | 2
3 GB/T9877.1 MEF Sd100X 125X 12 Seal, oil 2
4 A30A5-02119 47 111X 72.5X1  Retainer 2
5 A30A5-02120 % 125X 119X 7.5 Washer 2
6 GB/T307 4h7%30214 Bearing 2
7 GB/T119.1 # D10X30 Pin 1
8 A30A5-02101 #z)# Drum, brake 2 3-3.5t

A20A5-02101 #1203  Drum, brake 2 2-2.5tHL i

- A2515-00101 #lzh%# Drum, brake 2 2-2.560 i
9 A30A5-02102 #%  Hub, front 2 3-3.5t
- A20A5-02102 ##  Hub, front 2 2-2.5t Hifii
- A2515-00102 ##  Hub, front 2 2-2.5tX i
10 GB/T307.1 A E B Seal, oil ass’y 2
11 A30A5-02105 # Packing 2
12 GB/T810 [ 45 REM60 X 2 Nut 4
13 GB/T858 1EZ 3P 60 Washer 2
14 A30A5-02106 4 Shaft, drive 2 3-3.5t
- A20A5-02106 4l Shaft, drive 2 2-2.5t
15 A30A5-02107 i Packing 2
16 A30A5-02104 FHhIZEM Bolt 24
17 A30A5-02113 TS ZEE L Breather, air 1
18 A30A5-02114 % Plug 3
19 A30A5-02115 #2HM14X 1. 5X30 Bolt 12

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




LSk

Drive axle

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

2-39



OX 2 My

Drive axle

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
20 A30A5-02116 IZFEM14X 1. 5X38  Bolt 4

21 GB/T6171 IZREM20X 1. 5 Nut 12

22 A30A5-02108 RERIRE  Bolt 12 3-3.5tHL R
- A20A5-02108 BB Bolt 12 2-2.5tHL i
23 A30A5-02109 FBIREE Nut 12 3-3.5tHL i
- A20A5-02109 HBIEEE Nut 12 2-2.5tHL)iR
24 A30A5-02800 il B 2% £ . Wheel brake 1 3-3.5t
- A20A5-02800 izl % & B Wheel brake 1 2-2.5t
25 A30A5-03001 FEHEEE Nut 12 3-3.5t8U i
- A2515-00103 FEBZEEE Nut 12 2-2.500U17
26 A30A5-03002 WARERIZEE  Nut 12 Pl
27 A30A5-03003 I Bolt 12 3-3. 56X Jifi
- A2515-00104 WEUZEFE  Bolt 12 2-2. 560 ik
28 D3011-10101L Yt /= Fender 1 3-3.500U1
- D2011-10002L WE4JERR A Fender 1 2-2. 5t fifi
29 D30I1-10101R P44 Fender 1 3-3.5t4UA
- D2011-10002R WEGEM AT Fender 1 2-2. 5t fif
30 D3011-10102L MaHI etk /& Fender 1 3-3.500U1
- D2011-10001L HMP4UEAR /. Fender 1 2-2.5t0U iR
31 D30I1-10102R XAGHSVER /. Fender 1 3-3.5tXU iR
- D2011-10001R HhE5YER A Fender 1 2-2. 560 ik
32 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 35 Bolt 6 X
33 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 6 RAGis
34 GB/T97.1 4410 Washer 6 RAGis
35 GB/T6170 IRREM10 Nut 6 UG

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IX B e L R
Driving wheel assembly

2-41

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



WX By % S %

Driving wheel assembly

75 e ] LA 44 R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A5-01000 FHIME(52,3) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc.2,3) 2 3-3.5t
1 GB/T2982 5 Jf28X9-15-12PR  Tyre 2 3-3.5t
- GB/T2982 ¥ HE7.00-12-12PR  Tyre 2 2-2.5t
2 GB/T93 #4416 Washer,lock 12 2-2.5t
3 GB/T6170 IZFEM16 Nut 12 2-2.5t
4 A20C5-00001 FHIZRE Bolt 12 2-2.5t
5 A20A5-01001 4MFEHE Rim outside 2 2-2.5t
6 A20A5-01002 PMEEH  Rim inside 2 2-2.5t
7 A30A5-01001 RS Whell Rim 2 3-3.5t
8 A30A5-01002 14k  Snap ring 2 3-3.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




2-2.5T

Double driving wheel assembly

WG IX B e LRk (i D

2-43

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



WG IX B e LRk (i D

Double driving wheel assembly 2251
FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A2515-00200 AN (L5 2,4,5) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc24,5) | 2
B A2515-00300 PIFCHEAL (75 3,4,5) Whell Rim assy(Inc.34,5)| 2
1 GB/T2982 3 AA7.00-12-12PR  Tyre 4
2 A2515-00201 HMEEH Rim outside 2
3 A2515-00202 MFEH  Rim inside 2
4 A2515-00203 HilE Lock ring 4
5 A2515-00204 4/ Snap ring 4
6 AS50A5-00700 AEEE Pipe 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




3-3.5T

Double driving wheel assembly

WG IX B e LRk (i D

2-45

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



WG IX B e LRk (i D

Double driving wheel assembly 3-3.5T
FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A5-01000 EHR (0 52,4) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc.2,4) 2
B A30A5-00100 R (53, 4) Whell Rim ass'y(Inc.3,4) 2
1 GB/T2982 28X 9-15-12PR  Tyre 4
2 A30A5-01001 4K Whell Rim 2
3 A30A5-00101 #481k Whell Rim 2
4 A2515-00203 $487.00T-15  Snap ring 4
5 A50A5-00700 FEAFEE Pipe 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




e 2\ s 4% (2-2.51)
Wheel brake(2-2.5t)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



e\ s & (2-2.51)

Wheel brake(2-2.5t)

FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A20A5-02800(L) il 3% i B (/c) Wheel brake ass’y L.H. 1
- A20A5-02800(R) il zh 2% 2 5 (45) Wheel brake ass’y R.H. 1
1| A20A5-02913 BIZIEE A A Back plate ass’y 1 Lejﬂfﬁﬁzdﬁﬁy;es
2 A20A5-02914 ][ %4 %% Clearance adjuster 1 Le%ﬁﬁﬁﬁf%hﬁa—ds
3 A20A5-02911 JEE 3 Fr 5% Brake shoe 2
4 A30A5-02931 FEE R Washer spring 1
5 A20A5-02929 FiilZhFiFF  Lever L.H. brake 1
6 A20A5-02922 [A] {37 313 Spring return 2 Le%tE Eﬁgﬁ%s
7 A20A5-02921 # - Plate, shoe guide 1
8 A20A5-02923 Tii#F  Stopper, pole lever 1
9 A20A5-02924 [0 {3753 Spring return 1
10 A20A5-02927 THIZNHEF  Strut L.H. 1
11 A20A5-02928 JE4E50%  Spring 1
12| A20A5-02915 HEATHT Lever LH. pole 1| L s
13 A20A5-02917 JE# % Cup, shoe hold down 3
14 A20A5-02920 ##  Spring 1
15 A20A5-02926 £  Cup, shoe hold down 4
16 A20A5-02918 JE% Spring 4
17 A20A5-02925 JE# % Cup, shoe hold down 1
18 A20A5-02916 &2 Fi AT Pin, shoe hold down 4
19 A20A5-02930 YR Pin, lever 1
20 A30A5-02932 4444k Snap, ring, pin axle 1
2-48

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




e 2\ s 4% (2-2.51)
Wheel brake(2-2.5t)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



e 2\ s 4% (2-2.51)
Wheel brake(2-2.5t)

FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

21 A30A5-02919 Jii¥%  Plug, rubber 1

22 A20A5-02933 HlZ el (f£)  Cable L.H. 1

- A20A5-02934 HilhANEi s (F)  Cable L.H. 1

23 GB/T5783 B2FEM8 X 16 Bolt 2

24 GB/T93 #E8 Washer, lock 2

B A20A5-02900 H5)r % S Wheel cylinder ass’y 1 Le%ﬁxizdﬁf{y;es
25 | A20A5-02901 IS RE Cylinder U | e
26 A20A5-02905 YA E Cover, dust 2

27 A20A5-02906 7 ARIE T Rod, piston 2

28 A20A5-02902 4r38% %€ Piston 2

29 A20A5-02903 Sy IEERE  Cup, piston 2

30 A20A5-02904 YR HEE  Spring 1

31 A30A5-02907 IYIEIMZE  Seat, tube 1

32 A30A5-02909 IrIETUSIEET  Screw, bleeder 1

33 A30A5-02910 SrERINSIRET I Cap, screw 1

34 A20A5-02908 BRI 45 Shroud 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




e 2\ B 4% (3-3.51)
Wheel brake(3-3.5t)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




e 2\ B 4% (3-3.51)
Wheel brake(3-3.5t)

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A5-02800(L) il 378 2 B (/) Wheel brake ass’y L.H. 1
- A30A5-02800(R) Hzh 8% S (F5) Wheel brake ass’y R.H. 1
B A30A5-02900 H5)7> % S Wheel cylinder ass’y 1 Le%ﬁxgzﬁ%s
1| A30A5-02001 | EH4AEL Cylinder | L s
2 A30A5-02902 4r%Ei5 %€ Piston 2
3 A30A5-02903 Y3 RE  Cup, piston 2
4 A30A5-02904 Iy A Spring 1
5 A30A5-02905 - Cover, dust 2
6 A30A5-02906 7RG T Rod, piston 2
7 A30A5-02907 5 7332 %€ Seat, tube 1
8 A30A5-02908 BRAB5 47 5 Shroud 1
9 A30A5-02909 YIS MEE] Screw, bleeder 1
10 A30A5-02910 SR TUTIEETIE  Cap, screw 1
11 A30A5-02911 ﬁ;fﬂf}?f%ﬁﬁgégfsfﬁ) 1
12| A30A5-02912 I ER TR AT R ) 1
13 | A30A5-02913 HIF S EA M Back plate ass’y | Le%ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁy;s
14 A30A5-02914 [ B i B %% Clearance adjuster 1 Leﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁf%ﬁ;s
15 A30A5-02915 R LE M E  Spring & Fitting ass’y 1
16 A30A5-02916 IEZ# B AT Pin, shoe hold down 2
17 A30A5-02917 JE# J  Cup, shoe hold down 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




e 2\ B 4% (3-3.51)
Wheel brake(3-3.5t)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




e 2\ B 4% (3-3.51)
Wheel brake(3-3.5t)

FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

18 A30A5-02918 &%  Spring, shoe hold down 2

19 A30A5-02919 it Plug, rubber 1

20 A30A5-02920 [0 73 %  Spring return 1

21 A30A5-02921 S Guide, plate 1

22 A30A5-02922 il ) 0 [ A7 3% Return spring, brake shoel 2

23 A30A5-02923 SaHt  Guide, cable 1

24 | A30A5-02924 | #i¥ Spring | L s
25 | A30A5-02925 BT Lever | e R
26 A30A5-02926 %] Pin 1

27 A30A5-02927 FHZhHEAF  Strut L. H. 1 LGEEXEZ’JE@;S
28 A30A5-02928 ##  Spring 1

29 | A30A5-02929 FHIZIRAT  Lever LH. brake 1| L s
30 A30A5-02930 %] Pin 1

31 A30A5-02931 F#PEERH Washer, spring 1

32 A30A5-02932 4514 Snap, ring, pin axle 1

33 A30A5-02933 HlZ N (&) Cable L. H 1

- A30A5-02934 HlNEi s (F) Cable R.H 1

34 GB/T93 8 Washer,lock 2

35 GB/T5783 24 M8 X 1.25X20 Bolt 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IR E N (B0

Transmission control linkage (tor-con type)

13

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




IR E N (B0

Transmission control linkage (tor-con type)

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30B5-01100 FH5 Handle 1
2 GB/T6170 #25E M10 Nut 1
3 A30B5-01200 EFF B Lever 1
4 A30B5-01800 Y4 (f) Bracket (left) 1
5 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 30 Bolt 4
6 GB/T93 44 8 Washer,lock 9
7 GB/T97. 1 P4 8 Washer 11
8 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 25 Bolt 2
9 A30B5-01300 B p Shaft 2
10 A30B5-01400 #F Link 1
11 GB/T882 % 8X 18 Pin 2
12 GB/T91 FF 44 2.5X20 Pins 2
13 A30B5-01700 ¥4 (F)  Bracket (lower) 1
14 A30B5-01500 R S Rocker ass’y 1
15 A30B5-00003 #FF Link 1
16 GB/T6170 BZEFMS (£2) Nut (left) 1
17 A30B5-01005 LBk IR ST 47K Bearing 1
18 GB/T6170 PR EEMS  Nut 4
19 A30B5-01600 #FF Link 1
20 GB/T5783 IZFEMS8 X 40 Bolt 1
21 A30B5-01004 B ILER AT o ST 4K Bearing 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




=. BHRG

STEERING SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



B I BRI
Steering control

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

3-01



B 1E) R A

Steering control

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30C6-00100 M FERR  Steering column 1

2 GB/T97.1 P 6 Washer 4

3 GB/T818 B24T M6X 12 Screw 4

4 A30C6-00200 iR Joint 1

5 JB/T7940.1 HAMM10x1  Cup,grease 1

6 A30C6-00003 £  Boot 1

7 HHFLAZD4X 150 Band 1

8 A30C6-00004 “#24t%  Seal cover 1

9 A30C6-00301 HEREA Link 1

10 A30C6-00302 EREE Flange 1

11 GB/T893.1 FER4RE 37 Snap ring 1

12 GB/T276 ##H7K61904-2Z Bearing 1

13 GB/T894.1 HE 5 PE20 Snap ring 2

14 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X45 Bolt 4

15 GB/T93 #i#% 10 Washer,lock 4

16 GB/T5786 IEFEM12X 1.25X20 Bolt 2

17 GB/T93 JE 12 Washer,lock 2

18 A30A4-40000 #1a) 4% Redirector 1| Ak 2 i i ik
- A25A4-40000 #1a) 4% Redirector | KW E A= pridt]
19 A30A6-00006 WEEE Shim 1

20 GB/T5783 I2HM6 X 35 Bolt 4

21 A30A6-00007 " Washer 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



B I BRI
Steering control

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

3-03



B 1E) R A

Steering control

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 A30A6-00008 £ Spacer 4
23 A30A6-00009 HiK%E  Rubber 4
24 A30B6-00001 12k Bolt 1
25 A30C6-00002 B2 1 Spacer 1
26 A30B6-00002 IERE Nut 1
27 A30B6-00101 FHME Lever 1
28 A30A6-00004 5  Washer 2
29 A30A6-00005 128 Bolt 2

30 GB/T93

31 GB/T5783

32 A30A6-00300

33 GB/T6173

34 GB/T97.1

35 A30B6-00004

36 A30B6-00003

33 8 Washer,lock

B2 M8 X 35 Bolt

J7 AL Wheel,Steering ass’y

ERFM16X 1.5 Nut
3412 Washer
1242 Bolt

#H Washer

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



e 1) i

Steering axle

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



e 1) i

Steering axle

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A6-10200 HmMrE R Axle ass’y 1 3-3.5t
- A20A6-10200 M A Axle ass’y 1 2-2.5t
2 A30A6-10201 #F Link 2
3 A30A6-10400 M ELE R Power cylinder ass’y 1
4 A30A6-10001 JEHE Rubber 2
5 A30A6-10002 Y HeH  Bracket 2
6 A30A6-10500(R) FEETT AR Knuckle R. H. ass’y 1
7 GB/T301 B HE S5 78208 Bearing 2
8 GB/T290 TR 7K 943/32 Bearing 4
9 A30A6-10202 Hm i EH  Pin, king 2
10 GB/T119.1 #410X20 Pin 2
11 A30A6-10203 R Shim 4
12 GB/T9877.1 UZ 2 $1E B85X 110X 12D U-ring 2
13 A30A6-10204 A Shim 2
14 GB/T6170 BERFEMI12  Nut 2
15 A30A6-10205 Pizhet  Cap 2
16 GB/T297 4430211 Bearing 2
17 GB/T297 ##7K30207 Bearing 2
18 A30A6-10206 BEEEM30 X2 Nut 2
19 GB/T97. 1 SF-#430 Washer 2
20 GB/T92 #46.3X55 Pin 2
21 A30A6-10207 B EE  Cap 2
22 A30A6-10208 ®#E  Hub 2
23 A30A6-10209 KEH  Pin 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



e 1) i

Steering axle

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



e 1) i

Steering axle

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 GB/T6171 BEREM10X 1. 25 Nut 2
25 GB/T97. 1 SF#410 Washer 2
26 A30A6-10210 #f%  Bushing 2
27 ZBT33001.1 HiEAMEHEWIM6 Fitting,grease 4
28 A30A6-10500(L) AR R Knuckle L. H. ass’y 1
29 GB/T5783 BZFEM 14X 45 Bolt 4
30 GB/T93 BiH 14 Washer, lock 4
31 A30A6-10211 O%l[E  O-ring 2
32 A30A6-10212 ¥ Seal, oil 2
33 A30A6-10213 #f%  Bushing 4
34 A30A6-10214 PRAZE2FE  Bolt 2
35 ZBT33001.2 530 A IEME90°  Fitting,grease 2
36 GB/T5783 IZFEM8 X 18 Bolt 4
37 GB/T93 L8 Washer, lock 4
38 A30A6-10216 48R Baffle 2
39 A30A6-10217 EAES Pin 4
40 A30A6-10218 ESH LIS Hifli7ZK  Bearing 4
41 A30A6-10219 JH#H Shim 4
42 GB/T97.1 “F-#16 Washer 8
43 GB/T5783 24 M16X40 Bolt 4
44 GB/T889.1 BUEIERE M16 Nut 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



e 1) %2

Steering wheel

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



e 1) %2

Steering wheel

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A6-10301 ANECHE  Rim outside 2 3-3.5t
- A20A6-10301 HMEHE Rim outside 2 2-2.5t
2 A30A6-10302 N%HI  Rim inside 2 3-3.5t
- A20A6-10302 W H  Rim inside 2 2-2.5t
3 GB/T2982 #JiK6. 50X 10-10PR Tire 2 3-3.5t
- GB/T2982 ¥ 6. 00-9-10PR Tire 2 2-2.5t
4 A30A6-10006 HEIER  Bolt 16
5 A30A6-10004 HEIERE  Nut 16
6 A30A6-10005 R Bolt 16
7 GB/T6170 IZREM12 Nut 16
8 GB/T93 #E12 Washer,lock 16

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

3-10



5L 1ea) Y o

Steering cylinder

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



5L 1ea) Y o

Steering cylinder

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

A A30A6-10400 R EL S Power cylinder ass’y 1

1 A30A6-10600 TG FEFF B K Piston rod ass’y 1

2 A30A6-10401 il Cap 2

3 A30A6-10402 Bii 22 FEl50X 72 Seal, dust 2

4 A30A6-10406 YxH B 50X 65X 9 Yx-ring 2

5 GB/T3452. 1 O % 4} 663X 3. 55 O-ring 2

6 GB/T3452. 1 O % $} 160X 3. 55 O-ring 1

7 A30A6-10403 SCAEH Seal, slipper 1

8 A30A6-10404 FLfE B Body, power steering 1

9 A30A6-10405 475 % 7K5030 Bearing 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

3-12



—

LT E 39

ACCELERATOR PEDAL

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



GANEZ SN

Accelerator pedal

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



GANEZ I

Accelerator pedal

FD20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-30100 BEAR AL Accelerator pedal ass’y 1
2 A30C7-30204 %% Sheave 1
3 GB/T97. 1 P46  Washer 2
4 GB/T91 JF 442X 15 Pin 2
5 A30A7-30002 12F Bolt 1
6 GB/T6170 IZ2EFM12 Nut 1
7 GB/T5783 B2 M6 X 20 Bolt 2
8 GB/T6170 12 REM6 Nut 5
9 GB/T93 31¥6 Washer,lock 2
10 A30C7-30210 RS Link, ass’y 1
11 W57 1015 Bushing 1
12 A30C7-30208 P& Spring 1
13 GB/T97. 1 4410 Washer 4
14 GB/T91 JF 442X 28 Pin 2
15 A30C7-30220 Y4 Bracket 1
16 A30A7-30004 FiM Link 1
17 GB/T5783 #2F:M8 X 20 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 #E8 Washer,lock 2
19 GB/T97.1 “F58 Washer 2
20 A30C7-30001 FIAFET Clevis 1
21 A30C7-30100 KK Hr RIS Pedal 1
22 A30A7-30005 Nz 23 4 Bracket 1
23 A30A7-30006 N2 23 [H e Bracket 1
24 GB/T29.2 RS A K IRETM6 X 30 Bolt 2
25 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 2
26 GB/T6170 IZLREM6 Nut 2
27 A30A7-30008 HF  Clevis 1
28 GB/T29.2 T FREM 7N A SRR FEMS X 10 Bolt 1
29 GB/T91 FFE451.6X 16 Pin 1
30 GB/T97.1 *F3410 Washer 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




GANEZ SN

Accelerator pedal

FD/Y20~35-W1/W2/R1/R2/Y1/Y2/Y3/GQ1/D1/JH1/S2/S4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



GANEZ SN

Accelerator pedal

FD/Y20~35-W1/W2/R1/R2/Y1/Y2/Y3/GQ1/D1/JH1/S2/S4

Fr 5 TS T HR A 44 R H I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-30100 BEAR AL Accelerator pedal ass’y 1
2 A30C7-30204 #4%  Sheave 1
3 GB/T97. 1 “F#6 Washer 2
4 GB/T91 JFE452X20 Pin 2
5 A30A7-30002 24 Bolt 1
6 GB/T6170 #ZRFM12 Nut 1
7 GB/T5783 242 M6 X 20 Bolt 2
8 GB/T6170 JEEEM6 Nut 2
9 GB/T93 #E6 Washer,lock 2
10 A30C7-30210 RS Link, ass’y 1
11 N5 4H#&1015 Bushing 1
12 A30C7-30208 P Spring 1
13 GB/T97. 1 P10 Washer 4
14 GB/T91 FFEI442 X 28 Pin 2
15 A30C7-30220 W4 Bracket 1
16 | A30D7-30101 4L Bracket 1 (S0 Wl Y2
- A30S7-30101 [f 728 Bracket 1 FY20~30-GQl
17 GB/T5783 2 FEM8 X 20 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 L8 Washer,lock 2
19 GB/T97.1 58  Washer 2
20 | A30D7-30200 M 142 E R Soft shaft 1| RPA S WINIA
- A30G7-30100 TP S Soft shaft 1 FD20~35-W2
= | A30E7-30100 I THRIR EK Soft shaft T
- A30M7-30100 M Z S Soft shaft 1 FD20~30-JH1
- A30FY7-30100 M TR M Soft shaft 1 FY20~30-S4
21 GB/T882 #B6X 16 Pin 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




T, s RS

BRAKE SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



M S MBI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

5-01 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



M S MBI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-10002 M Tank, reserve 1

2 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 20 Bolt 1

3 GB/T93 448 Washer, lock 4

4 GB/T97. 1 *F-#48 Washer 1

5 A30A7-10001 it e Clip 1

6 TG000-10150 HEhhE ¢ 10L=1500 Hose 1

7 TK000-13019 W4 & 13~ d 19 Clip 2

8 A30B7-10100 filzhE (1) Hose 1 3-3.5t
- A20B7-10100 filzhaE (&) Hose 1 2-2.5t
9 A30A7-10003 B3I Clip 1

10 A30B7-10200 #2hm#E (/) Hose 1 3-3.5t
- A20B7-10200 flzhiE (/£) Hose 1 2-2.5t
11 A30A7-10004 &I Clip 1

12 A30B7-11300 HIZNESEH Clutch pedal 1

13 A30B7-11200 A Clutch pedal 1

14 A30A7-11001 B E Head cover 2

15 A30B7-11006 #E2 Spring 1

16 A30B7-11005 1 Spring 1

17 A30B7-11500 HS % Pin 1

18 GB/T5783 IZFM8 X 16 Bolt 1

19 GB/T93 FEL8 Washer, lock 1

20 A30B7-11002 JE E# Nylon 1

21 GB/T91 FF 442X 16 Pin 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



M S MBI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

5-03 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



M S MBI G0

Brake & inching control (tor-con type)

Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR = #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
22 GB/T5783 B2HEM10X 35 Bolt 3
23 GB/T6170 PEREM10 Nut 3
24 A30B7-11001 L (G E) Clevis 1
25 GB/T6170 W REMS (47 ) Nut 1
26 A30B7-11003 XELBEF Rod 1
27 GB/T6170 BZRFIMS8 (£ JiE) Nut 1
28 A30B7-11004 HEHSK (fJiE) Clevis 1
29 GB/T882 410X 30 Pin, clevis 3
30 GB/T97. 1 “F410 Washer 3
31 GB/T91 FFI1442.5X 20 Pin 5
32 GB/T91 FFI1443.2X28 Pin 1
33 GB/T97. 1 P16 Washer 1
34 A30B7-11600 R Link 1
35 GB/T97. 1 38 Washer 2
36 GB/T882 B44h8 X 28 Pin, clevis 1
37 A30B7-11100 FLHEE Y Base assy 1
38 A30A7-10400 #I5hE % Master cylinder 1
39 A30B7-11000 ¥ Link 1
40 72135-02525 N7 5742525 Bushing 6

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



s 5 EEEA B0

Brake & clutch control (clutch-type)

5-05 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



s 5 EEEA B0

Brake & clutch control (clutch-type)

75 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 GB/T5783 I2FEM8 X 16 Bolt 2

2 GB/T93 ] Washer, lock 2

3 GB/T97. 1 “F-#8 Washer 1

4 A30A7-10001 it/ Clip 1

5 A30A7-10002 fitijH## Tank, reserve 1

6 TK000-13019 IEdiE & & 13~d 19 Clip 2

7 TG000-10090 HBhhE ¢ 10 L=900 Hose 1

8 A30A7-10400 iz % Master cylinder 1

9 A30A7-10200 HzhE (F1) Hose (right) 1 3-3.5t
- A20A7-10100 HZhE ()  Hose (right) 1 2-2.5t
10 A30A7-10003 EJ  Clip 1

11 A30A7-10300 HilzhE (7£)  Hose (left) 1 3-3.5t
- A20A7-10200 HlzhhE (%) Hose (left) 1 2-2.5t
12 A30A7-10004 ¥ Clip 1

13 A30A7-11100 JSELEEE K Base assy 1

14 A30A7-11001 PEHRE  Head cover 2

15 A30A7-11002 W1 Spring 1

16 A30A7-11003 WEE2 Spring 1

17 A30A7-11200 B AP Clutch pedal 1

18 A30A7-11300 il Brake pedal 1

19 A30B7-11002 Je EH Nylon 1

20 GB/T91 FFE4H2X 10 Pin 1

21 GB/T97. 1 “F-#48 Washer 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



s 5 EEEA B0

Brake & clutch control (clutch-type)

5-07 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



s 5 EEEA B0

Brake & clutch control (clutch-type)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

22 GB/T91 FFE443.2X 14 Pin 1

23 GB/T882 B & 8X30 Pin 1

24 GB/T5783 I2FM10X 40 Bolt 2

25 GB/T6170 PREEM10 Nut 4

26 GB/T91 FFEH54X 18 Pin 1

27 GB/T97. 1 “F-4410 Washer 1

28 A30A7-11400 B4%l  Pin, clevis 1

29 A30A7-11501 #F Rod 1

30 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 2

31 A30A7-11502 J£#  Spring 1

32 A30A7-11503 BRORIZEEM12 X 1.25 Nut 1

33 GB/T6171 IZREM12X 1.25 Nut 1

34 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 35 Bolt 2

35 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 6

36 GB/T5783 I2M10X 30 Bolt 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



5 4 3))
Brake lever

f

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

5-09



{5 4 1) =)

Brake lever

Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR = U
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-21000 T304 % Hand brake ass'y 1 FrE 4 H
1 A30A7-20100 Ful 2\FH5) Push button hand brake 1 DR 4 18
2 GB/T5783 BZFEM10X 25 Bolt 2
3 GB/T93 F#4410 Washer, lock 2
4 GB/T97. 1 SF4410  Washer 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

5-10



N EHRG

BODY SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



Frame & counter weight

T

6-01

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



T

Frame & counter weight

75 E5 E A 44 FR = &E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M30A3-00001 WHERE  Cap 2
2 GB/T5785 BEFEM16X 1.5X 75X 40 Bolt 4
3 GB/T93 3316 Washer,lock 10
4 GB/T97.1 3416 Washer 8
N N . y FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X12/X17/X2
5 D30C1-10900 KRB Instrument ass’y 1 |xioxi3yxiawywaimnsy
Y1/Y2/Y3/DI/RI/R2/GQ1/S1/S4
- D30BDI1-10500 RS Instrument ass’y 1 FY20~35-G2
6 GB/T5783 BZFEM10X 20 Bolt 3
7 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 12
8 GB/T97.1 410 Washer 12
9 GB/T5786 PEFEM16X 1.5X40 Bolt 4
s N . FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X12/X17/X2
10 D30C1-12200 RIAR SR Plate 1 |[xioxizxiawiwaiH sy
Y1/Y2/Y3/D1I/R1/R2/GQ1/S1/S4
- D30BD1-10400 HIMUE K Plate 1 FY20~35-G2
11 GB/T5783 BZ2F2M16 X 30 Bolt 2
12 D30C1-10002 K#PE16 Washer 2
13 D30A1-11008 ¥ Clip 8
14 D30A1-11002 5] % Clip 1
15 GB/T5783 IEFM10X 16 Bolt 9
16 D20C1-10100 =5 Frame 1 FD20~25-X3/X4/X12/X17
- D30C1-10100 =4 Frame 1 |FD30~35-X2/X10/X13/X14
- D20D1-10100 ZE4% Frame 1 FD20~25-W1
- D30D1-10100 =38 Frame 1 FD30-W1
- D20G1-10100 =28 Frame 1 FD20~25-W2
- D30G1-10100 ZEBR Frame 1 FD30~35-W2
- D20F1-10100 748 Frame 1 FY20~25-S1
- D30F1-10100 %48 Frame 1 FY30-S1
6-02

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



Frame & counter weight

T

6-03

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



T

Frame & counter weight

Fr 5 F5 T A A4 FR o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- D20E1-10100 7288 Frame 1 FY20~25-R1
- D30E1-10100 ZEB0 Frame 1 FY30~35-R2
- D20H1-10100 ZEZ0 Frame 1 FD20~25-Y1
- D30H1-10100 252 Frame 1 FD30~35-Y2/Y3
- D20K1-10100 %22 Frame 1 FD20~25-D1
- D30K1-10100 252 Frame 1 FD30~35-D1
- D20M1-10100 %48 Frame 1 FD20~25-JHI
- D30M1-10100 748 Frame 1 FD30-JH1
- D20S1-10100 ZE58 Frame 1 FY20~25-GQl
- D30S1-10100 %4 Frame 1 FY30-GQl
- D20BA1-10100 ZE4%  Frame 1 FD20~25-S2
- D30BA1-10100 ZE4%  Frame 1 FD30-S2
- D20FY1-10100 =48 Frame 1 FY20~25-S4
- D30FY1-10100 =48 Frame 1 FY30-S4
- D20BD1-10100 4 Frame 1 FY20~25-G2
- D30BD1-10100 8% Frame 1 FY30~35-G2
17 D30C1-10001 T H. % Tool boxes 1
18 D30C1-20009 TGRS IRETM6 X 16 Screw 2
19 GB/T93 6 Washer,lock 2
20 GB/T97.1 “F-#46 Washer 2
21 D30C1-20610 % 5 F SR Abdeckblech ass’y 1 FRAEACR B
- D30C1-20620 % 5 5 Abdeckblech ass’y 1 | RARES TS
22 D30C1-20009 T HE RS IRETM6 X 16 Screw 8 | I A
23 GB/T5782 BZEFEM36X 200X 85 Bolt 1 2-3t
- GB/T5782 BZEFEM36X250X90 Bolt 1 3.5t
6-04

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Frame & counter weight

T

6-05

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



T

Frame & counter weight

75 e ] LA 44 R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 GB/T93 #1336 Washer,lock 1
25 D30C1-50004 JNJE 8 Washer 1
26 D30A1-50002 BAffiss  Weight cover 2
27 D30A1-50100 #5144 Pin 1
28 D30C1-50001 P Balance 1 3t H B
- D30C1-50006 P Balance 1 3t < BUEK
- D30C1-50002 “P#7E  Balance 1 3t FHK
- D20C1-50001 ‘P Balance 1 2t H EAE K
- D20C1-50002 “F4ifE  Balance 1 2t G i i K
- D25C1-50001 P #  Balance 1 2.5t FH B
- D25C1-50002 Fif#E  Balance 1 2.5t & WKk
- D35A1-50001 Fif#E  Balance 1 3.5t% AR
- D35A1-50002 “Fffii . Balance 1 3.5t &0 K
29 D30A1-50200 P E 4™ Balance net 1 3-3.5t FH K
- D30A1-50300 P E R4 Balance net 1| 2-3.5t &m0
- D25A1-50200 S E B9 Balance net 1| 2-2.5t HEFEK
30 D30A1-50003 % H  Bracket 2
31 GB/T5783 IZFEM6X 12 Bolt 2
32 GB/T93 #1446 Washer,lock 4
33 GB/T97.1 “F-446 Washer 4
34 GB/T5783 IZHM8 X 16 Bolt 2
35 GB/T93 IS Washer,lock 2
36 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

AL AR IR 2R S e ey

%a" A &
\ L SN o

\ = == \t/,fwv,,.\ )
\\l » \./«\\

48

6-07

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HL 25 JEC AR IS % JHE g
Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D30C1-20200 WIAHLE %  Bonnet ass’y 1
2 A30A7-40001 B Pipe 4
3 D30A1-20002 AR Rubber 4
4 GB/T5783 2 M10X 45 Bolt 4
5 GB/T889.1 BiZIZREMI0 Nut 4
6 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 8
7 A30A5-20003 K#Jr Washer 4
8 D30C1-11100 ¥R 3 4¢  Bracket 1
9 GB/T5787 INAEZHIEFEMS X 12 Bolt 2
10 D30C1-20008 A% Shock,absorber 1
11 GB/T6170 = REMS8 Nut 5
12 D30C1-20010 B4 Hinge 2
13 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 20 Bolt 8
14 GB/T97.1 “F-#8 Washer 5
15 GB/T93 #AE8 Washer,lock 11
16 GB/T5783 IZFEMS X 25 Bolt 1
17 D30C1-20300 B RSB Bracket 1
18 D30A1-20004 242 Bolt 2
19 D30A1-20005 #f%  Bushing 2
20 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 25 Bolt 4
21 GB/T93 #3410 Washer,lock 4
22 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 4
23 D30C1-20202 HLELFE#4#, Hood insulation pad 1
24 D30A1-20010 B 5k2  Gasket 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

AL AR IR 2R S e ey

%a" A &
\ L SN o

\ = == \t/,fwv,,.\ )
\\l » \./«\\

48

6-09

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



AL AR IR 2R S e ey

Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

75 E5 E A 44 FR = &E
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X12/X17/X2
25 D30C1-20002 IKFEZEN  Radiator cover 1 gill/g/é%élé*/WUWZ/JHI/SZ/
- | D30EY1-20001 KA A Radiator cover 1| BRIy
26 D30A1-20009 I2E]  Screw 2
27 D30A1-20007 #5461 Gasket 1
28 D30A1-20011 ZEME . Packing 2
29 GB/T5783 IEEM8 X 40 Bolt 2
30 GB/T889.1 B IEREMS Nut 2
31 GB/T96 KoF-#48 Washer 6
32 D30C1-20003 FE R Pedal(L.H) 1
N N . FD/Y20~35MT-X3/X4/X12/X17/
33 D30C1-20410 A JEAR B Floor board ass’y 1 R2XIOXIIXI4WIW2IHIS2
Y 1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/GQ1/S1/S4
% N . FD/Y20~35AT-X3/X4/X12/X17/
- D30C1-20420 ATJEAR &% Floor board ass’y 1 KeXI0XI3XI4WIW2IHIS2
Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/R1/R2/GQ1/S1/S4
- D30BD1-20100 HIJRAR S Floor board ass’y 1 FY20-~35-G2
N FD/Y20~35MT-X3/X4/X12/X17/
34 D30C1-20403 JEAR G Back board L XX a1 2
N FD/Y20~35AT-X3/X4/X12/X17/
- D30C1-20408 JEAR 558  Back board 1 g@%%ﬁ%g’v&g}g
35 D30C1-20004 F AR Pedal(R.H) 1
36 GB/T5783 PZFEM6X20  Bolt 1
37 D30C1-20502 EX 48 Bracket 1
38 GB/T818 JEETM4 X 25  Screw 4
39 D30C1-20510 H & Box 1
40 GB/T62 MWEHMERIM6  Nut 1
41 D30A1-20003 JEETM8X 16  Screw 4
42 GB/T5787 INFEE T IEAEMS X 8 Bolt 6
43 D30A1-20720 HLEE 44 Hook 1
44 D30A1-20710 HLE T~ #:4 Hook 1
6-10

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

AL AR IR 2R S e ey

\MMWZﬂ_!' %\ﬁk
\ L\tfw o

\ = == \t/,fwv,,.\ )
\\l » \./«\\

48

6-11

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



AL AR IR 2R S e ey

Hood. FloorBoard & Seat

75 e ] FHBAF 4R i I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
45 D30A1-20701 5 Hook box 1
46 D30A1-20016 BiSZZ2  Locks Support 1
47 D30C1-20404 JEAE  Mat-floor 1
48 A30A1-00100 BF2 /= fiC Hafa Seat 1 N
- A30A1-00500 BF24 &% i L e A Seat 1 i% H
- A30A1-00400 1S R Seat 1 bt
- A30A1-00300 BF2HL TP G E ML A Seat 1 OPS#%:i% H
- A30A1-00600 BF24 &0 L T IT K ML R A Seat 1 OPSZ ik
- A30A1-00800 BF5HL T =L JFa A Seat 1 OPSZ%i%
- A30A1-01000 BF54 &7 L 1T K ML R A% Seat 1 OPSZ% ik
- A30A1-00700 BFS =L EFT Seat 1 CE# it H
- A30A1-00900 BF54 &% AL JHE A Seat 1 CEZ%: 1% H]
49 GB/T6170 ZREMS Nut 4 JE ey B o
50 GB/T93 PAEY Washer,lock 4 JAiE A% B i
51 GB/T97.1 “F-448 Washer 4 JAE ey B

6-12

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



ANITE

Head guard
Fr 5 F5 T A A4 FR o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

23

D30C1-30100
D30EY1-30100
D30C1-30001
GB/T93
GB/T97.1
GB/T5783
D30A1-30700L
D30A1-30700R
D30A1-30004
D30A1-30800
D30A1-30002
D30A1-30003
D30C1-30002
D30C1-20009R
D30C1-20009L
GB/T823
D30A1-20001
D30A1-30005
D30P1-30001
GB/T93
GB/T96
GB/T6170
D30C1-30004

D30C1-30003

HEZZ 2 i Overhead guard
HEZE B Overhead guard

HIREE M6 Nut

#E6 Washer,lock

P46 Washer

i2FE M6X25 Bolt

HIAT B2 6% (/) Guard,lamp F L.H.
AT 228 8% (47) Guard,lamp F R.H.
H 2R R T Grommet

151 4455
{5 4258 S 48
HAE Cover

Bt Rain cover

PSSR TG (F7) Head guard back cover

Back-mirror

Guard

P TIEL SR (/) Head guard back cover
T FAE A AR E] M6 X8 Screw

B Weight cover

H 28112 BT Grommet

5 3 75 RS Bolt

#1312 Washer,lock

KF-#412 Washer

PREE M12 Nut

e ©20 Weight cover

H#4i % Blanking cap

FD/Y20~35-X3/X4/X12/X17/X2

JX10/X13/X14/W1/W2/JH1/S2/

DI/GQU/G2
FD/Y20~35-Y1/Y2
/Y3/R1/R2/S1/S4

6-14

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




25 B = SRR (e )

Cab ass’y (option)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 6-15



25 B = SRR (e )

Cab ass’y (option)

JF5 F5 T 44 R o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 D30D1-40100 U= AESE Cab frame 1
2 D30D1-30001 AU YB3 Front windshield 1
3 D30D1-40005 [ TR % Lock ass’y 2
4 D30D1-30500L BT 4856 (/) Guard,lamp F L.H. 1
5 D30D1-30500R AT 2288 (45)  Guard,lamp F R.H. 1
6 D30D1-30004R J5 55 () Rear cover R.H. 1
7 D30D1-30004L Jr i (/) Rear cover L.H. 1
8 D30D1-30005 Ja#ERI % Sash window 1
9 GB/T6170 IZHREM12 Nut 4
10 GB/T93 F#1#12 Washer,lock 4
11 GB/T97.2 “F-4412 Washer 4
12 D30D1-40007 4RI E (F7) Sash window R.H. 1
13 D30D1-40006 4RI B (/) Sash window L.H. 1
14 D30D1-40001 FE 11353 Left door glass 1
15 D30D1-40002 171353 Right door glass 1
16 D30D1-40300 A7 1 THE S Right frame ass’y 1
17 D30D1-40200 JETIHES % Left frame ass’y 1
18 D30C1-20005 IR IATE 544 Instrument frame cover 1
19 D30C1-20006 FH|5h78 554+ Hand brake cover 1
20 GB/T5783 IZFEM12 X 25 Bolt 2
21 GB/T96.1 KF12 Washer 2
22 D30A1-30005 R CIE T Grommet 3
23 D30D1-40010 WA (F57) Handle R.H. 1
24 D30D1-40009 WA (A2) Handle L.H. 1
25 D30A1-30600 {8 2% Handle ass’y 1
6-16

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




25 B = SRR (e )

Cab ass’y (option)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 6-17



25 B = SRR (e )

Cab ass’y (option)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
26 GB/T70.1 P 7S FHBRETM6 X 30 Screw 10
27 D30D1-30002 BHE A 2 S 48 Bracket 6
28 GB/T93 #36 Washer,lock 27
29 D30C1-30001 BIZEEE Nut 12
30 GB/T97.2 “F-#6 Washer 21
31 GB/T5783 B2 M6 X 20 Bolt 19
32 D30D1-30003 244 Bolt 6
33 D30A1-20002 IR E . Rubber 6
34 GB/T6182 A4 8 A IEREM10 Nut 6
35 A30A5-20003 4 Plate 6
36 A30A7-40001 B Coller 6
37 D30A1-30800 f8]%£4% Back-mirror 1
38 D30C1-30002 [ Y 2 Rain cover 5
39 D30A1-20010 422 Gasket 1
40 D30D1-40008 S35 Shock,absorber 2
41 D30A1-11008 EJ5 Pipe clamp 2
42 GB/T5783 2 M8 X 15 Bolt 2
43 GB/T93 3448 Washer,losk 2
44 GB/T95 #4%|8 Washer 2
45 D30A1-30003 BESEE Cover 1
46 D30D1-40600 A 7K#E @ HR Radiator cover F 1
47 D30D1-40500 JE/KFE AR Radiator cover R 1
48 GB/T96.1 KF#6 Washer 6

49 FD30C-30100

50 08-DF01-0007-01

51 08-DF01-0007-02

% XHL Fan heater
4% Wiper blade
Y &% FEHL Wiper motor

6-18

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




. WE ARG

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



TR I FE
Oi1l tank

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



VB i

Oil tank
Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A4-50100 fnh #5 2 B%  Oiling cap ass’y 1
2 A30C4-50200 FMUE R Coverplate ass’y 1
3 A30A5-30003 @i #  Cover, gasket 1
4 GB/T5787 INFAVEZE TR AEME X 16 Bolt 8
5 A30A4-50300 (A8 &% Strainer 1
6 A30A4-50400 W E &8  Strainer 1
7 A30A4-50004 ED#% 4} [126 Sealing ring 1
8 A30A4-50002 JBOHIEZE  Plug, drain 1
9 A30A4-50500 P &% Breather 1
10 TG000-10010 M © 10X 100 Hose 1
11 TK000-16027 I4E @ 16~ D27 Clip 2
12 A30A4-50003 Wik  Magnet 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-02



BN SR (2 )

Valve control (two-throw)

7-03 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



BN SR (2 )

Valve control (two-throw)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 T Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 R4 Knob, tilt 1

3 A30C7-40210 FHREERHAT  Level, lift 1

4 A30C7-40220 HRHEIFE  Level, tilt 1

5 A30C7-40004 W5 K 1615 Bushing 4

6 A30C7-40005 1 Washer 1

7 A30C7-40001 %7 Pin 4

8 GB/T97.1 ;-6 Washer 4

9 GB/T91 JFIEEY & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 4

10 A30C7-40002 HEHAT Joint 2

11 GB/T5786 IZFEM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3

12 A30A5-20003 4 Plate 3

13 A30A7-40001 B Coller 3

14 A30A7-40002 JEH Rubber 6

15 A30C7-40110 B Shaft, valve 1

16 GB/T5783 BZFEM6X 10 Bolt 1

17 GB/T93 #I6 Washer ,lock 1

18 A30C7-40026 AT =222 Bracket,valve lever 1

19 GB/T5783 B2 FEMS X 25 Bolt 4
20 GB/T937 FIRS Washer ,lock 4

21 GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 8
22 GB/T6170 BEEEM8  Nut 4
23 A30A4-30000%2 Z 1% Control ass’y 1 b 4
- A30B4-30000%2 HIEZ I Control ass’y 1 MR bR 42 3%
- A30C4-30000%2 e 2 B  Control ass’y 1 Bt 4 1 1) 3%

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



BN SR (=)

Valve control (three-throw)

7-05 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



B (2 )

Valve control (three-throw)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 T Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 B#HF44  Knob, tilt 1

3 A30A7-40005 F2FH Knob, sidesway 1

4 A30C7-40210 FHREEEHAT  Level, lift 1

5 A30C7-40220 HRHEIFE  Level, tilt 1

6 A30C7-40230 5= R FT Lever, third 1

7 A30C7-40004 W5 k#1615 Bushing 6

8 A30C7-40005 # Washer 2

9 A30C7-40001 95T Pin 6

10 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 6

11 GB/T91 FFIES & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 6

12 A30C7-40002 HEHAFT Joint 3

13 GB/T5786 IEFEM10 X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3

14 A30A5-20003 4 Plate 3

15 A30A7-40001 B Coller 3

16 A30A7-40002 JHEH Rubber 6

17 A30C7-40120 HEREHN  Shaft, valve 1

18 GB/T5783 IZFEM6 X 10 Bolt 1

19 GB/T93 #I6 Washer ,lock 1

20 A30C7-40036 WA 242 Bracket,valve lever 1

21 GB/T5783 BZFEMS X 25 Bolt 4

22 GB/T937 #1248 Washer ,lock 4

23 GB/T97.1 F-448 Washer 8

24 GB/T6170 #2EEMS  Nut 4

25 A30C7-40003 WTE  Coller 1

26 A30A4-30000%3 Z#%1®  Control ass’y 1 by 4
- A30B4-30000*3 HLIEZ 8 Control ass’y 1 B 4 3%
- A30C4-30000%3 e 2 B  Control ass’y 1 At 4 1 a3

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




45 R (VO )

Valve control (four-throw)

7-07 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



45 R (VO )

Valve control (four-throw)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 A30A7-40003 HEFFH Knob, lift 1

2 A30A7-40004 WA Knob, tilt 1

3 A30A7-40005 #%FH Knob, sidesway 1

4 A30A7-40006 Je'XFAH  Knob, clamp 1

5 A30C7-40210 FHEEEHAT  Level, lift 1

6 A30C7-40220 WIRHEMAT  Level, tilt 1

7 A30C7-40230 2= R FT Lever, third 1

8 A30C7-40240 VU I ERIFT Lever, fourth 1

9 A30C7-40004 NSl 1615 Bushing 8

10 A30C7-40005 # " Washer 2

11 A30C7-40001 %] Pin 8

12 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 8

13 GB/T91 FF 44 & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 8

14 A30C7-40002 BT Joint 4

15 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3

16 A30A5-20003 # Plate 3

17 A30A7-40001 E%  Coller 3

18 A30A7-40002 JEH Rubber 6

19 A30C7-40120 HEH Shaft, valve 1

20 GB/T5783 B2 FEM6X 10 Bolt 1

21 GB/T93 #I6 Washer ,lock 1

22 A30C7-40036 AT 242 Bracket,valve lever 1

23 GB/T5783 BEAEMS8 X 25 Bolt 4

24 GB/T937 JE8 Washer ,lock 4

25 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 8

26 GB/T6170 IZHFFMS  Nut 4

27 A30A4-30000%4 Z 1" Control ass’y 1 b 2 H
- A30B4-30000%4 HIEZ M  Control ass’y 1 WK bk 28 3% FH
- A30C4-30000%4 e 2 B  Control ass’y 1 At 4 1 a3

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




B SR ()

Valve control (five-throw)

7-09 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



B4 e ()

Valve control (five-throw)

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A7-40003 T Knob, lift 1
2 A30A7-40004 iR FAH§ Knob, tilt 1
3 A30A7-40005 2 FH Knob, sidesway 1
4 A30A7-40006 Je'=XFA Knob, clamp 1
5 A30A7-40007 Jie¥ % FH  Knob, rotate 1
6 A30C7-40210 FHEEEHAT  Level, lift 1
7 A30C7-40220 WRHEIFT  Level, tilt 1
8 A30C7-40230 FE=RIERIF Lever, third 1
9 A30C7-40240 FVY R T Lever, fourth 1
10 A30C7-40250 B EEEIFT Lever, fifth 1
11 A30C7-40004 154K 1615 Bushing 10
12 A30C7-40005 - Washer 2
13 A30C7-40001 %] Pin 10
14 GB/T97.1 P46 Washer 10
15 GB/T91 FFIES & 1.6X20 Pin, cotter 10
16 A30C7-40002 BT Joint 5
17 GB/T5786 BZ2FM 10X 1.25X 35 Bolt 3
18 A30A5-20003 #HF Plate 3
19 A30A7-40001 B Coller 3
20 A30A7-40002 JHEH Rubber 6
21 A30C7-40130 EHzH  Shaft, valve 1
22 GB/T5783 BZFEM6X 10 Bolt 1
23 GB/T93 #1#6 Washer ,lock 1
24 A30C7-40046 AT 322  Bracket,valve lever 1
25 GB/T5783 BZFEMS X 25 Bolt 4
26 GB/T937 FE Washer ,lock 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-10



B SR ()

Valve control (five-throw)

7-11 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



B4 e ()

Valve control (five-throw)

75 e ] FHBAF 4R i I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
27 GB/T97.1 “F-#48 Washer 8
28 GB/T6170 IZFEMS  Nut 4
29 A30A4-30000%5 Z %) Control ass’y 1 bR 245
- A30B4-30000%5 HZZ#® Control ass’y 1 KK b 2 316 FH
- A30C4-30000%5 £ 1  Control ass’y 1 A0 2 % 1) 346 FH

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-12



FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

/W1/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/JH1/R1/R2/GQ1

W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-13



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

/W1/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/JH1/R1/R2/GQ1

FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLBII-08037-H40*]| /5 /R SIIX 370 (I [1E) Hose H. P 1
2 TGIBII-08039%] IR 8T X 390 G M%) Hose H. P 1
3 GB/T5783 IZ2FEM10X 25 Bolt 1
4 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 1
5 GB/T97.1 F#410 Washer 1
6 A30C4-00100 HRHEL AN & S B Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| = i & 811X 390 (i 1%) Hose H. P 1
8 TGIBII-08040%*] i R E 811X 400 ik [17E) Hose H. P 1
9 GJT-05-00 Bk Elbow 4
10 GJT-18-00 Hi##k  Nipple 2
11 A30C4-00001 Z IR B E  Hose 1 PR/ = A/ i
- A30C4-00002 Z M mME  Hose 1 Fiwa it
12 GIT-20-00 HMAEk  Elbow 1
13 TK000-32050 IEE$iE & 32- & 50 Clip 4
14 TGIBII-13122*G I ERRE 1311X 1220 Hose H. P 1
15 | A30A4-00002 Wi Hose L. P. 1| RO 33X XAXI0
= | A30D4-00001 Wi Hose L. P. I e
- A30G4-00001 W% Hose L. P. 1 FD30~35-W2/D1/JH1
- A30S4-00300 WyM‘E  Hose L. P. 1 FY20~30-GQ1
16 GJT-08-00 Bk Nipple 1
17 GJT-09-00 M4k Elblow 1
18 A30A4-20000 WA Gear pump 1 [FD30~35-X2/X10/X13/X14

A20A4-20000

A30D4-20000

WAL Gear pump

WM Gear pump

FD20~25-X3/X4/X12/X17

FD30-W1/Y2/Y3

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-14



FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

/W1/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/JH1/R1/R2/GQ1

W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-15



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FD/Y20~35-X2/X3/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

/W1/W2/Y1/Y2/Y3/D1/JH1/R1/R2/GQ1

FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A20D4-20000 WL Gear pump 1 FD20~25-W1/Y1
- A30E4-20000 WH ML Gear pump 1 53{5?3?35'[{2/\’\/2
= | A20E4-20000 ¥ % Gear pump 1| YRR
- A30S4-20000 WH M Gear pump 1 FY30-GQl
- A2084-20000 WHMAR  Gear pump 1 FY20~25-GQI
19 | GJT-17-00 sk Nipple 2
20 | TGIBI-08170*G R 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 225t
- TGIBI-08180*G 5 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.51
21 | TGIBI-08180*G I E & 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 225t
- TGIBI-08190*G B E R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 33,5t
22 | TG000-13150 RERE & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
23 | GIT-19-00 H$:k Elbow 1 b4
- GJT-70-00 HiE#3k  Through joint 1 WK k2 3%
24 | TGUBI-08021-H55h55*G | i HE IR 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1
25 | GIT-11-00 HAHk Elbow 1 P I
- GIT-11-00 HMF#k Elbow 2 =i H
- GIT-11-00 B ¥k Elbow 3 VY i
- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 4 TR 1
26 | GIT-12-00 HMA#L Elbow 2 PR 1
- GIT-12-00 HAESL Elbow 3 =R A
- GJT-12-00 Bk Elbow 4 VY i
- GJT-12-00 HMA#k Elbow 5 Eiwa s
27 | TK000-16027 %4 & 16- 27 Clip 2

28 GJT-13-00

Bk Elbow

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-16



FY20~30-S1/S4

W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-17



BB HH(EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FY20~30-S1/S4

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLBII-08037-H40*J| = FE R 811X 370 (E [14) Hose H. P 1

2 TGIBII-08039*] e JE AR 8T X 390 (3 [14%) Hose H. P 1

3 GB/T5783 BZHEM10X 25 Bolt 1

4 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 15

5 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 7

6 A30C4-00100 HAHFLANE S Steel pipe ass’y 1

7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| 1 K i A7 811X 390 (i3 [145) Hose H. P 1

8 TGIBII-08040%] T BB SITX 400 (11 %) Hose H. P 1

9 GJT-05-00 HMAESk  Elbow 4

10 GJT-18-00 HiBfEk  Nipple 2

11 A30C4-00001 Z BRI [EHE Hose 1 B/ =0/ 00 3
- A30C4-00002 Z MR B Hose 1 T Ik
12 GJT-20-00 HM#EL  Elbow 1

13 TK000-32044 M4t & 32- & 44 Clip 4

14 TGIBII-13147*G | &/ERE 131X 1470 Hose H. P 1

15 A30F4-20005 Hre#%:  Belt Wheel body 1 FY20~30-S1
- A30F4-00100 WHMISERE R A Connection plate 1 FY20~30-S4
16 GB/T5783 BZFEMS8 X 55X 25 Bolt 4 FY20~30-S1
17 GB/T93 §1E8 Washer,lock 4 FY20~30-S1
18 GB/T97.1 P48 Washer 4 FY20~30-S1
19 A30F4-20002 TR 2234 Oil pump mounting plate 1

20 A30A4-00002 W% Hose L. P. 1

21 GJT-35-00 THZE M I #23% Pump oil inlet connector 1

22 GB/T5786 BZ2FM10X 1.25X 30 Bolt 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-18



FY20~30-S1/S4

W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-19



W% B (EX-B)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

FY20~30-S1/S4

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 GB/T3452.1 O7UPE & 25X ¢3.55 Bolt 2
24 A30F4-20100 WAL Gear pump 1 FY30-S1/S4
- A20F4-20100 WA IE  Gear pump 1 FY20~25-S1/S4
25 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 30 Bolt 2
26 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X 25 Bolt 8
27 GJT-17-00 Hm) itk Nipple 2
28 TGIBI-08180*G 7 R8I X 1800 Hose H. P 1 FY20~25-S1/S4
- TGIBI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 FY30-S1/S4
29 TGIBI-08170*G R 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 FY20~25-S1/S4
- TGIBI-08180*G R 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 FY30-S1/S4
30 GJT-36-00 T2 i 4235 Pump oil outlet connector| 1
31 TG000-13015 G & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
32 GIT-19-00 Bk Elbow 1 Pt 4 H
- GJT-70-00 Hi##3k  Through joint 1 WK b 2 3% F
33 TGUBI-08021-H55h55*G| 5 [ R 781X 215 Hose H.P. 1
34 GIT-11-00 HMAE Elbow 1 il
- GJT-11-00 HMHk  Elbow 2 =R
- GIT-11-00 HMAHk Elbow 3 VY v 1
- GIT-11-00 HAESk Elbow 4 Fiwan
35 GIT-12-00 HM#:L Elbow 2 P9 1
- GJT-12-00 HM#k Elbow 3 =i
- GJT-12-00 B MAHk  Elbow 4 VY i A
- GIT-12-00 HAESk Elbow 5 Fiwa
36 TK000-16027 M4 & 16- & 27 Clip 2
37 GIT-13-00 HM#:L Elbow 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FD20~30-S2

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-21



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) FD20~30-52
FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLBII-08037-H40*]| &R 811X 370 G [14) Hose H. P 1
2 TGIBII-08039*] e JE AR 8T X 390 (3 [14%) Hose H. P 1
3 GB/T5783 BZHEM10X 25 Bolt 1
4 GB/T93 FF10 Washer,lock 1
5 GB/T97.1 “-#10 Washer 1
6 A30C4-00100 HRHRL AN LB Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| = X811 X 390 (it [1%) Hose H. P 1
8 TGIBII-08040%*] e R JRE 81T X 400 (i3E 1) Hose H. P 1
9 GJT-05-00 HM#Ek  Elbow 4
10 GJT-18-00 HiE#k  Nipple 2
11 A30C4-00001 Z A Hose 1 B/ = /0 i
- A30C4-00002 Z IR EHE Hose 1 T 1k H
12 GJT-20-00 HMAEL  Elbow 1
13 TK000-32044 %4 & 32- & 50 Clip 6
14 TGIBII-13147*G | &/ERE 131X 1470 Hose H. P 1
15 A30BA4-00002 WM 2 Hose L. P. 1
16 GJT-17-00 sk Nipple 2
17 TGIBI-08180*G R4 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 FD20~25-S2
- TGIBI-08190*G B 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 FD30-S2
18 TGIBI-08170*G R 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 FD20~25-S2
- TGIBI-08180*G i R 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 FD30-S2
19 A30BA4-00100 W S Pipe ass’y 1
20 GB/T3452.1 O%E 25X $3.55 Bolt 2
21 A30F4-20000 WAL Gear pump 1 FD30-S2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FD20~30-S2

W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-23



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) FD20~30-52
Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR = #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

- A20F4-20000 WH M Gear pump 1 FD20~25-S2

22 GJIT-178-00 T i #2355 Pump oil outlet connector| 1

23 GJT-221-00 THEZE I 1423k Pump oil inlet connector 1

24 A30BA4-00001 W1 Hose L. P. 1

25 GIT-19-00 HMAE Elbow 1 22 H
- GJT-70-00 HiE#23k  Through joint 1 MR A 4235 FH

26 TGUBI-08021-H55h55*G| 15 B X B 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1

27 GIT-11-00 HM#ESL  Elbow 1 P 1
- GIT-11-00 B ¥k Elbow 2 = F A
- GIT-11-00 HAHk Elbow 3 VY v 1
- GIT-11-00 HAESk Elbow 4 Fiwa s

28 GIT-12-00 HMAE Elbow 2 P 1
- GJT-12-00 B4k Elbow 3 =R R
- GIT-12-00 HAESk Elbow 4 VY 1 FH
- GIT-12-00 HAESL Elbow 5 b A

29 TK000-16027 %4 & 16- 27 Clip 2

30 GIT-13-00 HMESk Elbow 1

31 TG000-13015 ICERE & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FY20~35-G2

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-25



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) FY20~35-G2
FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLBII-08037-H40*]| &R 811X 370 G [14) Hose H. P 1

2 TGIBII-08039*] T BB SITX 390 (M 11%) Hose H. P 1

3 GB/T5783 B2FM10X 30 Bolt 3

4 GB/T93 F#E10 Washer,lock 14

5 GB/T97.1 “F-4410 Washer 3

6 A30C4-00100 WIAHELANE B Steel pipe ass’y 1

7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| &1 [E R 811X 390 G [145) Hose H. P 1

8 TGIBII-08040*] 7o JE IR 811 X 400 (G 14%) Hose H. P 1

9 GJT-05-00 HM#Ek  Elbow 4

10 GJT-18-00 Hi##k  Nipple 2

11 A30C4-00001 Z MR EIHE  Hose 1| =R/ =R/
- A30C4-00002 Z R B  Hose 1 i
12 GJT-20-00 HMAEL  Elbow 1

13 TK000-32044 %4t & 32- & 44 Clip 4

14 TGIBII-13190*G | &i/EKE 131X 1900 Hose H. P 1

15 A30BD4-00004 WM Hose L. P. 1

16 GB/T5786 BZFEM10X 1.25X25 Bolt 8

17 GJT-17-00 45° B3k 45° joint 2

18 TGIBI-08180*G R 481X 1800 Hose H. P 1

19 TGIBI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1

20 GJT-228-00 WM& 23k Suction hose joint 1

21 GB/T3452.1 O [E25X ¢ 3.55 Bolt 2

22 A30BD4-20000 W MR Gear pump 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FY20~35-G2

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-27



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) FY20~-35-G2
75 e ] FHBAF 4R i I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 A30BD4-00200 TR H I 4235 Pump oil outlet connector| 1
24 A30BD4-00001 JimBEfh#S  Universal coupling 1
25 A30BD4-00002 BEREVE AL Connecting flange 1
26 | GB/T6170 BEEEM10X 1.25 Nut 3
27 | A30BD4-00003 Wk UEFE Bolt 3
28 GJT-19-00 HM#ESk  Elbow 1 e 2= H
- GJT-70-00 HiEPEk  Straight joint 1 i A 4
29 TGUBL08021-H55h55*G | 15 IR B 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1
30 GIT-11-00 HM#E  Elbow 1 P I FH
- GIT-11-00 HAHk Elbow 2 =R A
- GIT-11-00 HAHk Elbow 3 VY 1 FH
- GIT-11-00 Bk Elbow 4 T i
31 GJT-12-00 Bk Elbow 2 P 1
- GJT-12-00 EfMHk  Elbow 3 =i H
- GIT-12-00 HM#ESk Elbow 4 VY J i H
- GIT-12-00 HAESL Elbow 5 Fiwan s
32 TK000-16025 IE$iE & 16- 25 Clip 2
33 GIT-13-00 HAMAEL Elbow 1
34 TG000-13015 RIERE ¢ 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
35 GB/T5783 B2 FEM8 X 20 Bolt 4
36 GB/T93 Y Washer,lock 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FY20~35-G2

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

W EE H(EX-A)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-29



W EE H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) FY20~35-G2
FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

1 TGLCII-08037-H40*]| &R 811X 370 G [14) Hose H. P 1

2 TGICII-08039*] T BB SITX 390 (M 11%) Hose H. P 1

3 GB/T5783 B2FM10X 30 Bolt 3

4 GB/T93 F#E10 Washer,lock 14

5 GB/T97.1 “F-4410 Washer 3

6 A30BD4-00100 WIAHELANE B Steel pipe ass’y 1

7 TGLCII-08039-H40*J| &1 [E R 811X 390 G [145) Hose H. P 1

8 TGICII-08040*] 7o JE IR 811 X 400 (G 14%) Hose H. P 1

9 GJT-229-00 Bk Elbow 4

10 GJT-18-00 Hi##k  Nipple 2

11 A30C4-00001 Z MR EIHE  Hose 1| =R/ =R/
- A30C4-00002 Z R B  Hose 1 i
12 GJT-230-00 HMAEL  Elbow 1

13 TK000-32044 %4t & 32- & 44 Clip 4

14 TGICII-13190*G | &i/ERE 131X 1900 Hose H. P 1

15 A30BD4-00004 WM Hose L. P. 1

16 GB/T5786 BZFEM10X 1.25X25 Bolt 8

17 GJT-231-00 45° B3k 45° joint 2

18 TGICI-08180*G R 481X 1800 Hose H. P 1

19 TGICI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1

20 GJT-228-00 WM& 23k Suction hose joint 1

21 GB/T3452.1 O [E25X ¢ 3.55 Bolt 2

22 A30BD4-20000 W MR Gear pump 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FY20~35-G2

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

W EE H(EX-A)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-31



W EE H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) FY20~-35-G2
75 e ] FHBAF 4R i I
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 GJT-227-00 TR H I 4235 Pump oil outlet connector| 1
24 A30BD4-00001 JimBEfh#S  Universal coupling 1
25 A30BD4-00002 BEREVE AL Connecting flange 1
26 | GB/T6170 BEEEM10X 1.25 Nut 3
27 | A30BD4-00003 Wk UEFE Bolt 3
28 GJT-232-00 HM#ESk  Elbow 1 e 2= H
- GJT-429-00 HiEPEk  Straight joint 1 i A 4
29 TGUBCI-08021-H55h55*G 15 [ IR B 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1
30 GJT-233-00 HM#E  Elbow 1 P I FH
- GIJT-233-00 HAHk Elbow 2 =R A
- GIT-233-00 HAHk Elbow 3 VY 1 FH
- GJT-233-00 Bk Elbow 4 T i
31 GIT-234-00 Bk Elbow 2 P 1
- GJT-234-00 EfMHk  Elbow 3 =i H
- GJT-234-00 HM#ESk Elbow 4 VY J i H
- GJT-234-00 HAHk Elbow 5 Fiwan s
32 TK000-16025 IE$iE & 16- 25 Clip 2
33 GIT-13-00 HAMAEL Elbow 1
34 TG000-13015 RIERE ¢ 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
35 GB/T5783 B2 FEM8 X 20 Bolt 4
36 GB/T93 Y Washer,lock 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



It e e 1 16

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-33



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) Pe e i

FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLBII-08037-H40*J| = AR 811X 370 (3 1) Hose H. P 1
2 TGIBII-08039*] R E 8ITX 390 (idF [17E°) Hose H. P 1
3 GB/T5783 IZHM10X 25 Bolt 1
4 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 1
5 GB/T97.1 P10 Washer 1
6 A30C4-00100 RN E BB Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLBII-08039-H40*J| 5 sl 811 X 390 (#E F1%5) Hose H. P 1
8 TGIBII-08040%] T B 8T X 400 (£ 11%F) Hose H. P 1
9 GJT-05-00 Bk Elbow 4
10 GJT-18-00 HidE#k  Nipple 2
11 A30C4-00001 Z BRI Hose 1 P/ = /00 iRk
- A30C4-00002 Z B[ Hose 1 T I s
12 GJT-327-00 HAEL  Elbow 1
13 TK000-32050 W4 & 32- & 50 Clip 4
14 TGIBII-13122*G R 131X 1220 Hose H. P 1
15 A30A4-00002 WM  Hose L. P. 1
16 GJT-08-00 HE ¥k Nipple 1
17 GJT-09-00 M4k Elblow 1
18 A30A4-20000 WA IE  Gear pump 1
19 GJT-17-00 Hmdl sk Nipple 2
20 TGIBI-08170*G R8I X 1700 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
- TGIBI-08180*G R 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t
21 TGIBI-08180*G R E K 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 2-2.5t
- TGIBI-08190*G 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 3-3.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-34



It e e 1 16

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B)

W% B (EX-B)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-35



W% B (EX-B)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-B) Pe e i
FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

22 | TG000-13150 ICERE ¢ 13X1500 Hose L.P. 1

23 | GIT-19-00 HAEEL Elbow 1 P24 H
- GJT-70-00 Hi##3k  Through joint 1 WK b 2 3% F
24 TGLBI-06025-H30*G 1o B 61X 250 Hose H.P. 1

25 | GIT-11-00 HM#L Elbow 1 Al
- GJT-11-00 Bk Elbow 2 =R R
- GIT-11-00 HAESL Elbow 3 VY 1
- GIT-11-00 HAHk Elbow 4 T i
26 | GIT-12-00 HAESL Elbow 2 PR
- GIT-12-00 HMAEk Elbow 3 =R
- GIT-12-00 HAESk Elbow 4 VY 1 FH
- GIT-12-00 HAESL Elbow 5 Fiwan
27 | TK000-16027 IS & 16- & 27 Clip 2

28 | GJT-13-00 HMA#E:L Elbow 1

29 | GJT-173-00 HMA#L Elbow 1

30 | GIT-174-00 HM#L Elbow 1

31 | TGIBII-08035*] R 81X 350 Hose H. P 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-36



FD20~35-Y1/Y2

FY20~35-R2

W EE H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-37



W EE H(EX-A)

FD20~35-Y1/Y2

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) FY20~35-R2
FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLCII-08037-H40*]| = AR 811X 370 (i 1) Hose H. P 1
2 TGICII-08039*] IR 8T X 390 (G M%) Hose H. P 1
3 GB/T5783 IZFEM10X 25 Bolt 1
4 GB/T93 10 Washer,lock 1
5 GB/T97.1 “F-#10 Washer 1
6 A30C4-00100 HIRHEL AN E B Steel pipe ass’y 1
7 TGLCII-08039-H40*J| = AR 811X 390 (if 1) Hose H. P 1
8 TGICII-08040%] TR B SITX 400 (G 111%F) Hose H. P 1
9 GJT-229-00 HMAEk  Elbow 4
10 GJT-18-00 HEi#EESL  Nipple 2
11 A30C4-00001 Z %R e Hose 1 B/ =0/ 0 i
- A30C4-00002 Z B IR [EE Hose 1 EiWa i prA]
12 GJT-230-00 Bfi#k  Elbow 1
13 TK000-32050 M4 & 32- & 50 Clip 4
14 TGICII-13122*G EE A 131X 1220 Hose H. P 1
15 A30D4-00001 W% Hose L. P. 1
16 GJT-08-00 B8k Nipple 1
17 GJT-322-00 74k Elblow 1
18 A30D4-20000 WE M Gear pump 1 FD30-Y2
- A20D4-20000 WM Gear pump 1 FD20~25-Y1
- A30E4-20000 WH ML Gear pump 1 FD30~35-R2
- A20E4-20000 WM Gear pump 1 FD20~25-R2
19 GJT-231-00 45° %  45° joint 2
20 TGIBI-08170*G R K 81X 1700 Hose H. P 1 22,5t

TGIBI-08180*G

BB 81X 1800 Hose H. P

3-3.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



FD20~35-Y1/Y2

FY20~35-R2

W EE H(EX-A)

Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A)

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

7-39



T & B (EX-A)
Hydraulic pipeline(EX-A) FY20~35-R2

FD20~35-Y1/Y2

75 e ] LA 44 R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 | TGIBI-08180*G I E 81X 1800 Hose H. P 1 225t
- TGIBI-08190*G R 81X 1900 Hose H. P 1 3-3.51

22 | TG000-13150 G & 13X 1500 Hose L.P. 1
23 | GIT-232-00 HMFk  Elbow 1
24 TGUBCI-08021-H55h55*q 151 [E B &7 81X 215 Hose H.P. 1
25 | GIT-233-00 Bk Elbow 1 P 1
- GIT-233-00 HMESk Elbow 2 =R
- GJT-233-00 HMF#k Elbow 3 Y F i
- GJT-233-00 HAHk Elbow 4 T i
26 | GIT-234-00 B ¥k Elbow 2 PR 1
- GIT-234-00 Bk Elbow 3 =R A
- GJT-234-00 HAEk Elbow 4 VY 1 FH
- GIT-234-00 HM#Ek  Elbow 5 T i
27 | TK000-16027 %4 & 16- 27 Clip 2
28 | GJT-13-00 HMAE Elbow 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



J\L EE RS

LIFTING SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

NTRE B RG (FEARD

13

8-01

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



V2R RS (AR
Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

Fr 5 F5 T A A4 FR o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TG000-120XX #EEd12X L1 Tube vinyl 1
2 TG000-120XX BB d12X L2 Tube vinyl 1
3 GIT-01-00 [Fl3 23k Joint 1
4 TG000-12110 BREd12X 1100 Tube vinyl 1
5 GJT-02-00-2 FRIENE Flow regulator 1 2-2.5t EX-B
- GJT-02-00-3 FREEN Flow regulator 1 3tEX-B
- GJT-02-00-4 FRI%[E Flow regulator 1 3.5t EX-B
- GJT-243-00-2 FREEN Flow regulator 1 2-2.5t EX-A
- GJT-243-00-3 PRI Flow regulator 1 3t EX-A
6 JB982 H A #AB22X2.7 Washer 1
7 GJT-03-00C — @ $Ek ) Three way connector ass’y 1 2-3t EX-B
- GJT-390-00 —IH$zk M Three way connector ass’y 1 2-3t EX-A
- GJT-80-00 — @k B Three way connector ass’y 1 3.5tEX-B
8 TGIBII-13040%] T R 1311 X 400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13040%] B R 131X 400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
9 GIT-04-00 DI  Valve,check 1 2-3t EX-B
- GJT-391-00 DIWii  Valve,check 1 2-3t EX-A
- GJT-77-00 PIWr i Valve,check 1 3.5tEX-B
10 TGIBII-13056GS*J| 1= EARE 1311X 560 Hose H.P. 1 2-2.5tEX-B
- TGICI-13056GS*J| = R AR 1311X 560 Hose H.P. 1 2-2.5t EX-A
- TGIBII-13060GS*J| = EARE 1311X 600 Hose H.P. 1 3-3.5tEX-B
- TGICII-13060GS*J| 1= KR 1311X 600 Hose H.P. 1 3tEX-A
11 M30A3-70001 &J¢ i Band 4
12 TQO000-05035 FLA75X 350 Binding 4
13 Tk000-10016 F4i10X16 Clip 6

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




V2R RS (AR
Hydraulic system mast(Normal mast KM)

B R kMM (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
1K B (VA
I EE Hose(mm) Hose(mm) vk
Lifting Height Remark
2-3t 3.5t 2-3t 3.5t
2000 1000 1150 900 1050
2500 1200 1350 1100 1150
2700 1300 1450 1200 1350
3000 1400 1550 1350 1500 b
3300 1600 1750 1500 1550
3500 1700 1850 1600 1750
3700 1800 1950 1700 1850
4000 2000 2150 1900 20500
4250 2100 2250 2000 2150
4500 2300 2450 2150 2300
4750 2400 2550 2300 2450
5000 2500 2650 2400 2550
5500 2800 2950 2700 2850
6000 3100 3250 2950 3050

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



NIRER RS (W EEHD

Hydrauhc system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

ﬁ’i M22x1.5

-

S~

I M27x1.5 60 =
/ v-

Front

P —

1 @

13
I
//
9
M22x1.5 60
x1. 22 = %
M22x1.5 60
3— | %//’11
4— | M22x1. g M22x1.5660°| | g
wress | o
o I
I M20X15 = M22x1.5 60°

8-04 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



NIRER RS (W EEHD

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GJT-22-00 HAPL Elbow 1
2 GJT-23-00 M A Steel Pipe ass’y 1
3 TGIBII-13056GS*J | =&/ 131X 560 Hose H.P. 1
4 GIT-24-00 HAB:L Elbow 1
5 GJT-03-00C —iE$EL s K Three way connector ass’y 1
6 TGIBII-13039*] 7 R 131X 390 Hose H.P. 1
7 GIT-04-00 PIWTIE  Valve,check 1
8 GJT-02-00-2 FRIEK Flow regulator 1 2.2.5t
- GJT-02-00-3 R Flow regulator 1 3t
- GJIT-02-00-4 PRI Flow regulator 1 3.5t
9 Z30A3-70001 HERER  Board 1
10 GB/T5783 IZFEM8 X 20 Bolt 1
11 TGIBII-13060GS*J | ik 1311X 600 Hose H.P. 1
12 JB982 /H 4 #4822 X2.7 Washer 1
13 GB/T93 #E 8 Washer,lock 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



TRER ARG (ZW2aHD
Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

B RGEM I (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
AL T e B 2K H/UE
Lifting Height Hose(mm) Remark
2700 978
3000 1128 it
3300 1278
3500 1378
3700 1478
4000 1678

8-06 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



BHAS (=WEHHD

Hydrauhc system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

>
'
17,18,19,20,21
N S
-
N
QB
f \\_/ Front ‘
—
] ‘
16 &
T~ N—A
n =
m22x15 €
14 M22X1 5
—~
B U&@
L
13\ N—A
M~ ‘
\\ y E5HH
2x1.5
5\
\
27 —
= M22x15
I —]0

M22X1.5

7/_ 8‘ ‘g!

M22X1.5

A\

B

9 M20x1.5
22,2526

——

M22X1 5

M2X15 T
M22x1 5
M20x1.5 22 w

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 8-07



NIREM RS (=WEEHD

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 F5 T A A4 FR o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 TGLBII-13075-H45GS*J | 1 IR % 1311X 750 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGLCI-13075-H45GS*J | /=5 KB 1311X 750 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
2 GJT-02-00-2 FRI%[E Flow regulator 1 2-2.5tEX-B
- GJT-02-00-3 FREE [ Flow regulator 1 3tEX-B
- GJT-243-00-2 FREEIE Flow regulator 1 2-2.5t EX-A
- GJT-243-00-3 FRIEM  Flow regulator 1 3t EX-A
3 GIT-04-04 22 Washer 1
4 GB/T3452.1 OZUFE19.3X2.4G O-ring 1
5 GJT-61-00 —J#$3k Three way connector 1
- GJT-241-00 —IH$%3k Three way connector 1 EX-B
6 GB/T6171 B2 REM8 X 1.25 Nut 2 EX-A
7 GB/T5785 BZFEME X 1.25X 50 Bolt 2
8 TGIBII-13054NL*J | & R 1311X540 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- TGICII-13054NL*J | & R 1311X540 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
9 GJT-26-00 Ei#E#k  Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-242-00 FLiE#k  Nipple 1 EX-A
10 | GJT-84-00 —IH$z3k % Three way connector ass’y 1
11 | TGIBII-13033%*] = B R 1311X 330 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
=~ | TGICII-13033*] R 131X 330 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
12 | GJT-04-00 PIWriE  Valve,check 1
13 | TGIBII-1304INL*J | @EEEE1311X410 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
~ | TGICH-1304INL*J | &K 1311X410 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
14 | GIT-179-00 Hil#k Nipple 1 EX-B
- GJT-237-00 Hi#E#k  Nipple 1 EX-A

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




BHAS (=WEHHD

Hydrauhc system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

>
'
17,18,19,20,21
N S
-
N
QB
f \\_/ Front ‘
—
] ‘
16 &
T~ N—A
n =
m22x15 €
14 M22X1 5
—~
B U&@
L
13\ N—A
M~ ‘
\\ y E5HH
2x1.5
5\
\
27 —
= M22x15
I —]0

M22X1.5

7/_ 8‘ ‘g!

M22X1.5

A\

B

9 M20x1.5
22,2526

——

M22X1 5

M2X15 T
M22x1 5
M20x1.5 22 w

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 8-09



NIREM RS (=WEEHD

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
15 | GB/T6171 BEEEM22X1.25  Nut 2 EX-B
- | GIT-237-01 #2143/4-16UNF  Nut 2 EX-A
16 | TGIBII-13XXX T IR 131X XX Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
- | TGICI-13XXX T IR R 131X XX Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
17 | S30C3-70001 H%  Pulley 1
18 | S30C3-70002 #fsk  Spindle head 1
19 | GB/T894.1 FPERSE ©20 Ring 1
20 | GB/T5785 IEFEM12X1.25X55  Bolt 2
21 | GB/T276 H17%61904-2Z Bushing 1
22 | GIT-110-00 BN Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-B
- GJT-238-00 BN KK Steel Pipe ass’y 1 EX-A
23 | TGIBII-13040NL*J | /K& 1311X400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-B
~ | TGICH-13040NL*J | &M% 1311X400 Hose H.P. 1 EX-A
24 | GIT-24-00 Bk Elbow 1 EX-B
- GJT-240-00 HMA#Ek Elbow 1 EX-A
25 | GB/T5785 IEFM10X1.5X30 Bolt 2
26 GB/T93 FAE 10 Washer,lock 2
27 | GJT-01-00 [k joint 1

8-10

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




NIREM RS (=WEEHD

Hydraulic system mast(Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

B RGEM I (Mast Piping Optional Parts)
16K
AL T e B Hose(mm) H/UE
Lifting Height Remark
3t 2-2.5t
3700 2000 1900
4000 2100 2000
4350 2450 2350
4500 2550 2450 P
4800 2700 2600
5000 2850 2750
5500 3250 3150
6000 3550 3450

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

8-11



Ui

Fork

8-12 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



1

Jl_\l
Fork
Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30A3-90000 B XS Fork ass’y 2 3t
- A20A3-90000 P X S Fork ass’y 2 2-2.5t
- A35A3-90000 58 X Fork ass’y 2 3.5t
2 A30A3-90001 # %  Spring 2 3t
- A20A3-90001 #%  Spring 2 2-2.5t
- A35A3-90001 % Spring 2 3.5t
3 A30A3-90002 % Pin 2 3t
- A20A3-90002 % Pin 2 2-2.5t
- A35A3-90002 % Pin 2 3.5t
4 A30A3-90003 1EZ8F  Pin, stopper 2 3t
- A20A3-90003 1IEZI44 7 Pin, stopper 2 2-2.5t
- A35A3-90003 L3484 ¥  Pin, stopper 2 3.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

8-13



T X BE (AR
Lift Bracket Normal Mast

8-14 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



2 (FEARR)

Lift Bracket Normal Mast

75 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M30K3-50000 TRXZER R Lifting fork ass’y 1 3t
- M20K3-50000 P X B Lifting fork ass’y 1 2-2.5t
- M35K3-50000 TR B E, Lifting fork ass’y 1 3.5t
2 M30K3-60000 PUIR LA B Backrest ass’y 1 3-3.5t
- M20K3-60000 TR 28 Backrest ass’y 1 2-2.5t
3 M30A3-40301 F%  End Roller 6
4 M30A3-40204-1 ¥E%:  Side roller 2
5 M30A3-30005-1 WEH  Shaft roller 2
6 M30A3-40203-1 1E#A - Loose slice 2
7 M30A3-40302-1 PWTIRET  Screw 2
8 GB/T894.1 JPEFYPE 55 Snap,ring 6
9 M30A3-40205-1 Fi42 F Dust-Proof ring 2
10 GB/T5783 12 #:M14 X 25 Bolt 8
11 GB/T93 314  Washer, lock 8
12 M30K3-40200 7% Side roller 2
13 GB/T894.1 #PEF4 25 Snap,ring 2
14 M30K3-40001 RO &% Shaft roller 2
15 GB/T5786 B2HM16X 1.25X 45 Bolt 4
16 GB/T93 FE16  Washer, lock 4
17 M30K3-40005 # - Shim 8
18 M30K3-40006 HF Shim 8
19 M30K3-40007 e Spacer 4
20 GB/T70.1 W7 A SR BRETM12 X 20 Screw 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

8-15



Y (e EHED
Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast

i4
Y A
N

8-16 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



/X (WA
Lift Bracket Full Free 2-Stage Mast
FFe e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 Z30A3-50000 TR Y B Lifting fork ass’y 1 3t
- Z20A3-50000 X B3R Lifting fork ass’y 1 2-2.5t
- Z35A3-50000 TR R Lifting fork ass’y 1 3.5t
2 M30A3-60000 47848 Backrest 1 3-3.5t
- M20A3-60000 i34 Backrest 1 2-2.5t
3 M30A3-40301 T % End Roller 6
4 M30A3-40302 7% Side roller 6
5 M30A3-50103 REH  Shaft roller 2
6 M30A3-40304 1IE#A R Loose slice 6
7 M30A3-40305 W4T Screw 6
8 M30A3-40306 My $4FE  Snap,ring 6
9 M30A3-40307 B2 A Dust-Proof ring 6
10 GB/T5783 BZFEM14 X 25 Bolt 8
11 GB/T93 #1314  Washer, lock 8
12 M30A3-30005 A% Shaft roller 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

8-17



XS (= EHE)
Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast

8-18 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




XS (= EHE)
Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast

75 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S30C3-50000 YRR Lifting fork ass’y 1 3t
- S20C3-50000 X ZE R Lifting fork ass’y 1 2-2.5t
2 M30A3-60000 41548 Backrest 1 3t
- M20A3-60000 4584 Backrest 1 2-2.5t
3 M30A3-40301 F%  End Roller 6
4 M30A3-40302 7% Side roller 6
5 M30A3-50103 WEH  Shaft roller 2
6 M30A3-40304 1E#aF Loose slice 6
7 M30A3-40305 WTTIRET  Screw 6
8 M30A3-40306 HHIF4PE  Snap,ring 6
9 M30A3-40307 Fi4: F Dust-Proof ring 6
10 GB/T5783 IZFEM14 X 25 Bolt 8
11 GB/T93 JHE14  Washer, lock 8
12 M30A3-30005 W% Shaft roller 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

8-19



XS (= EHE)
Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast

FY20~35-G2

8-20 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




X (ZW4EEE)

Lift Bracket Full Free 3-Stage Mast FY20~35-G2

FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S30F3-50000 X ZER R Lifting fork ass’y 1 3t
- S20F3-50000 P X B Lifting fork ass’y 1 2-2.5t
2 M30A3-60000 4348 Backrest 1 3t
- M20A3-60000 47848 Backrest 1 2-2.5t
3 M30A3-40301 FRFE ¢ 119.3  End Roller 6
4 GB/T894.1 4S5 Ring 6
5 GB/T5786 B2FEM 14X 1.5X 30 Bolt 4
6 GB/T9 #1314  Washer, lock 4
7 S30F3-40100 &K Bearing 4
8 GB/T5785 BZFEM10X 1.25X 50 Bolt 8
9 GB/T93 #4410 Washer, lock 8
10 S30F3-40001 L Spacer 16
11 S30F3-40002 4 Shim 16
12 S30F3-40003 ' Shim 16

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



1% Gk A1)
Mast (Normal mast KM)

AR

21 13 95

8-22 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



12 (FEA )

20 M30A3-30005-1
21 M30A3-40301

22 M30A3-40204-1
23 M30A3-40203-1
24 M30A3-40302-1

V%% Shaft roller
FE%%  End Roller
&% Side roller
1E¥AF Loose slice
PTIRET  Screw

Mast (Normal mast KM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o HE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 M30K3-10000 AhITHE Mast,outer 1 3t
- M20K3-10000 AhITHE Mast,outer 1 2-2.5t
- M35K3-10000 AMT14E Mast,outer 1 3.5t

2 M30A3-00002 44 Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 YR Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 ZFEM16X1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 16 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 BB AR E#MA Oil cup 2
7 M30A3-00100 AR EL A 1 Pin axle 4
8 GB/T5786 BEAEM10X 1.5 X 20 Bolt 4
9 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 4
10 M30A3-40001 FRAZ M BHE  Slipper 2
11 M30A3-40002/3 WE A Shim 24
12 M30A3-40201 FR%  End Roller 2
13 GB/T894.1 BEFLE 55 Snap,ring 4
14 M30K3-40300 %4 Side roller 2
15 GB/T5786 BEFEM12 X 1.25X 40 Bolt 4
16 GB/T93 314412 Washer,lock 4
17 M30K3-40006 # A Shim 12
18 M30K3-40007 Y Spacer 4
19 M30K3-30000 1122  Mast,inner 1 3t
- M20K3-30000 WITZ¢  Mast,inner 1 2-2.5t
- M35K3-30000 W14 Mast,inner 1 3.5t
2
2
2
2
2
2

25 M30A3-40205-1

B34:F Dust-Proofring

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



R (A2 EH)
Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM)

8-24 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



R CHeEH)

Mast (Full free 2-stage mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 Z30A3-10000 AhITHE Mast,outer 1 3t
- Z20A3-10000 ARTT4E Mast,outer 1 2-2.5t
- Z35A3-10000 Ah1TT4E Mast,outer 1 3.5t

2 M30A3-00002 44t Bushing 2

3 M30A3-00001 YR Cap 2

4 GB/T5785 ZFEM16X 1.5X70 Bolt 4

5 GB/T93 #E%16 Washer,lock 4

6 JB/T7940.1 Bl EEMA  Oil cup 2

7 M30A3-00100 AR ELES H Pin axle 4

8 GB/T5786 B2 FM10X 1.5X 20 Bolt 4

9 GB/T93 #3810 Washer,lock 4

10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIFEL  Slipper 2

11 M30A3-40002/3 WEE R Shim 244

12 M30A3-10002 BWEH  Shaft roller 2

13 M30A3-40201 F%  End Roller 2

14 M30A3-40202 &% Side roller 2

15 M30A3-40204 1E#8 7 Loose slice 2

16 M30A3-40205 PTTIRE] Screw 2

17 M30A3-40206 HhH$4ME  Snap,ring 2

18 M30A3-40207 B2t F Dust-Proof ring 2

19 Z30A3-30000 1122  Mast,inner 1 3t
- Z20A3-30000 W14  Mast,inner 1 2-2.5t
- Z35A3-30000 W1122  Mast,inner 1 3.5t
20 M30A3-30005 EEH  Shaft roller 2

21 M30A3-40301 FR%  End Roller 2

22 M30A3-40302 &% Side roller 2

23 M30A3-40304 1EFA A Loose slice 2

24 M30A3-40305 VWTIR4ET  Screw 2

25 M30A3-40306 HH$4FE  Snap,ring 2

26 M30A3-40307 Fi2:F Dust-Proof ring 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



MR (=4 EHh)
Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

20 55 b

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




R ETWEEH)

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 $30C3-10000 AhITHE Mast,outer 1 3t
- $20C3-10000 AhTT4L Mast,outer 1 2-2.5t

2 M30A3-00002 Hh4 Bushing 2

3 M30A3-00001 Y PER Cap 2

4 GB/T5785 B2FEM16 X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4

5 GB/T93 #E16 Washer,lock 4

6 JB/T7940.1 Bl EFEMA  Oil cup 2

7 M30A3-00100 AR ELES H Pin axle 4

8 GB/T5786 BZFEM10X 1.5X20 Bolt 4

9 GB/T93 FEL10 Washer,lock 4

10 M30A3-40001 FRAZHE B Slipper 2

11 M30A3-40002/3 WE A Shim 24

12 M30A3-10002 BEEH  Shaft roller 2

13 M30A3-40201 TR %  End Roller 2

14 M30A3-40202 &% Side roller 2

15 M30A3-40204 1E#8 /7 Loose slice 2

16 M30A3-40205 WHTEET  Screw 2

17 M30A3-40206 S +40E  Snap,ring 2

18 M30A3-40207 B2t F Dust-Proof ring 2

19 S30C3-30000 WTT48 Mast,inner 1 3t
- $20C3-30000 P11%2  Mast,inner 1 2-2.5t
20 M30A3-30005 Wi M Shaftroller 2

21 M30A3-40301 F¥R%  End Roller 2

22 M30A3-40302 mzE%e  Side roller 2

23 M30A3-40304 1IEFAF Loose slice 2

24 M30A3-40305 WHI2%T  Screw 2

25 M30A3-40306 H A+ Snap,ring 2

26 M30A3-40307 B2t F Dust-Proof ring 2

27 $30C3-20000 11742 Medium Master 1 3t
- $20C3-20000 1174 Medium Master 1 2-2.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



R ETWEEH)

FY20~35-G2

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM)

21 I
16
T

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




R ETWEEH)

Mast (Full free 3-stage mast KZM) FY20~35-G2

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 S30D3-10000 ARITZE Mast,outer 1 3t
- S20D3-10000 ANTTZE Mast,outer 1 2-2.5t
2 M30A3-00002 44 Bushing 2
3 M30A3-00001 YT Cap 2
4 GB/T5785 ZFEM16 X 1.5X 70 Bolt 4
5 GB/T93 #4416 Washer,lock 4
6 JB/T7940.1 Al EFEMAMAMIOX T Oil cup 2
7 M30A3-00100 ARNH G Pin axle 2
8 GB/T5786 BEFEM10X 1.25X 20 Bolt 2
9 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 2
10 M30A3-40001 FRAZIEHELE  Slipper 4
11 M30A3-40002/3 WA Shim 8
12 M30A3-40201 F% ¢ 111.3  End Roller 4
13 GB/T849.1 FPEF4PESS  Ring 4
14 S30F3-40100 Hhi%EHIK Bearing 8
15 GB/T5785 IZFEM10X 1.25X 50 Bolt 16
16 GB/T93 310  Washer, lock 16
17 S30F3-40001 L Spacer 32
18 S30F3-40002 4 4 Shim 32
19 S30F3-40003 # ' Shim 32
20 S30F3-30000 1142 Mast,inner 1 3t
- S20F3-30000 W4 Mast,inner 1 2-2.5t
21 S30F3-20000 W14  Medium Master 1 3t
- S20F3-20000 W72 Medium Master 1 2-2.5t
22 M30A3-40301 FE# ¢ 119.3 End Roller 4
23 GB/T849.1 BEFYE 55 Ring 4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



TG (AR

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

FD/Y20-30

8-30 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




TG

FEAR)

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM) FD/Y20-30
FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10100 E T L S R Lift cylinder ass,y 1 3t
- A20A4-10100 EETHM LS A Lift cylinder ass,y 1 2-2.5t
1 A30A4-10101 B 2R [Bl45X 57X 7/10 Dust ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10101 B 22 Bl40X 48 X 5/6.5 Dust ring 2 2-2.5t
2 A30A4-10102 %3 [Bl45X 55X 6 Ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10102 2 5 fEl40X 50X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
3 A30A4-10103 75 %l 7&4530 Guide bushing 2 3t
- A20A4-10103 75 % 7K4030 Guide bushing 2 2-2.5t
4 GB/T1235 OM 2 4} 68 X 3. 1 O-ring 2
5 GB/T80 BZETM8 X 8 Screw 4
6 A30A4-10104 T Plug 4
7 A30A4-10105 FAEKFR56X20X 2.5 Wearing 2 3t
- A20A4-10105 2 AKIR50X 20X 2.5 Wearing 2 2-2.5t
8 A30A4-10106 4 F56X45X3  Ring, back up 2 3t
- A20A4-10106 4 50X40X3  Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
9 A30A4-10107 UM %5 354 |56 X 45 X 7 U-ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10107 FLH 2% £ 50X 40X 6 Ring 2 2-2.5t
10 A30A4-10108 W22 4P Snap ring 2
11 A30A4-10109 S \%E  Guide,Sleeve 2 3t
- A20A4-10109 HiL# Cap, lift cylinder 2 2-2.5t
12 A30A4-10110 % Sleeve 2 3t
- A20A4-10110 % Sleeve 2 2-2.5t
13 A30A4-10111 §L4& Cylinder 2 3t
- A20A4-10111 §14&  Cylinder 2 2-2.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



T L Gk A AY)

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM)

FD/Y20-30

8-32 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




T L Gk A AY)

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM) FD/Y20-30

FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
14 A30A4-10112 iHZEAT  Piston rod 2 3t

- A20A4-10112 iG%EFF  Piston rod 2 2-2.5t
15 A30A4-10113 JEJE  Piston 2 3t

- A20A4-10113 JE%  Piston 2 2-2.5t
16 A30A4-10114 W% £ Spacer 2 3t

- A20A4-10114 W% Spacer 2 2-2.5t
17 GB/T5786 B2 M16X1.5X40 Bolt 2

18 GB/T93 313416 Washer,lock 2

19 M30A3-80100 B %t Sheave 2

20 GB/T894.1 B PEF4FE40 Snap ring 2

21 LH1623 XN BEZ S Chainass’y 2

22 GB/T119.1 HD10X 26 Pin 2

23 S30F3-80004 B Block rubber 2

24 S30F3-80003 £ Casing 2

25 GB/T5786 B2 FEM12 X 1.25 X 70 Bolt 2

26 GB/T93 12 Washer,lock 4

27 D30C1-10002 KHPE 16 Washer 2

28 S30F3-80001 W% 44 Adjustable pad 4

29 S30F3-80002 K4 Clip 2

30 GB/T97.1 “F-#412 Washer 2

31 GB/T6171 #2EFM12 X 1.25 Nut 2

32 M20F3-80001 %4 Adjustable pad 2

33 GB/T5786 M 12X 1.25 X 30 Bolt 2 2-2.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



TG (AR

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

FD/Y35

8-34 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




TG (AR

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM) FD/Y35
FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A35A4-10100 E T EL A Lift cylinder ass,y 1
1 A35A4-10103 B 22 FE[50X 62X 7/10  Dust ring 2
2 A35A4-10104 1 B50X 60X 6 Ring 2
3 A35A4-10105 X1 5l #5040 Guide bushing 2
4 GB/T1235 O %5 £+ 75X 3. 1 O-ring 2
5 GB/T80 IZETM8 X 8  Screw 4
6 A35A4-10106 JEF6X3 Plug 4
7 A35A4-10107 2 AKIR60X 20X 2.5 Wearing 2
8 A35A4-10108 P4 63X53X3  Ring, back up 2
9 A35A4-10109 FL % 5 BEl63 X 53 X 6 Ring 2
10 A35A4-10110 W22 4P Snap ring 2
11 A35A4-10111 Gl Cap, lift cylinder 2
12 A35A4-10112 £  Sleeve 2
13 A35A4-10101 fI44&  Cylinder 2
14 A35A4-10102 iE % Piston rod 2
15 A35A4-10113 JE % Piston 2
16 A35A4-10114 W% £ Spacer 2
17 GB/T5786 B2k M20X 1.5 X 50 Bolt 2
18 GB/T93 #3420 Washer,lock 2
19 M35A3-80100 5% Sheave 2
20 GB/T894.1 M4 /45 Snap ring 2
21 LH1634 XN BEZ % Chainass’y 2
22 GB/T119.1 HD10X26 Pin 2
23 M30A3-80002 PR Spacer 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



TG (AR

Lift Cylinder(Normal Mast KM)

FD/Y35

8-36 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




T L Gk A AY)

Lift Cylinder(Normal mast KM) FD/Y35

FFe 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 M30A3-80003 MEL L Support 2

25 GB/T5786 BEFEM12 X 1.25X 50 Bolt 2

26 GB/T6171 B2 EFM12 X 1.25 Nut 2

27 M35A3-80001 URLIE  U-Bolt 2

28 GB/T6173 HZHRFM10 Nut 4

29 GB/T97.1 F-3410 Washer 4

30 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 4

31 M30A3-80001 HFriEfE  Bolt 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



A7 S THI L (7 4 )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz
s—F
6——+!

17——

8-38 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HIJ AR TR L (5 4 E H)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10300 AT AS T LS i Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3t
- A20A4-10300 B AS FHIM LS % Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10300 B A2 THMEL A Front lift cylinder ass’y| 1 3.5t
1 Z30A3-90100 BEFC 7 B Sheave  Seat 1 2-3t
- Z35A3-90100 HEFE )% Sheave Seat 1 3.5t
2 Z30A3-90103 BEZL M Stopper chain 1 2-3t
- Z35A3-90002 BEZF45H  Stopper chain 1 3.5t

3 GB/T93 P E48 Washer,lock 2

4 GB/T5783 24 M8X20 Bolt 2

5 GB/T5783 B2 F M16X45 Bolt 1

6 GB/T93 16 Washer,lock 1

7 M30A3-80100 HE %t Sheave 2 2-3t
- M35A3-80100 HE % Sheave 2 3.5t
8 GB/T894.1 3 VE P4 El40 Snap ring 2

9 LH1623 XN B2 B Chainass’y 2 2-3t
- LH1634 XN BEZ B Chain ass’y 2 3.5t
10 A30A4-10301 RIiL#  Cap, lift cylinder 1 3t
- A20A4-10301 RIELEE  Cap, lift cylinder 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10301 RIEL &%  Cap, lift cylinder 1 3.5t
11 GB/T80 IZETM8 X8  Screw 1

12 A30A4-10302 JET Plug 1

13 A30A4-10314 W2FEZG1/4 7 Plug 1

14 A30A4-10303 B 22 185X 99X 8/11 Dust ring 1 3t
- A20A4-10303 B 22 75X 89X 8/11 Dust ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10303 B/ 2 FEl95 X 109X 8/11  Dust ring 1 3.5t
15 A30A4-10304 $48/85X 100X 3  Snap ring 1 3t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



A7 S THI L (7 4 )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz
s—F
6——+!

17——

8-40 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HIJ AR TR L (5 4 E H)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 F5 T A A4 FR o It
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A20A4-10304 T4 PE85X 75X 3 Snap ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10304 $4PE95X 110X 3  Snap ring 1 3.5t
16 A30A4-10305 Y x4 55 45} B85 X 100X 9 Yx-ring 1 3t
- A20A4-10305 Y x4 % d5f BB 75 X 85X 6 Yx-ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10305 Y x5 %5 £ E95X 110X 9 Yx-ring 1 3.5t
17 A30A4-10306 FEZEF SR Piston rod ass’y 1 3t
- A20A4-10306 ¥ ZEFF S A Piston rod ass’y 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10306 FEZEMF S Piston rod ass’y 1 3.5t
18 A30A4-10307 W75 4748540 Guide bushing 1 3t
- A20A4-10307 W fA7530 Guide bushing 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10307 1 #h7%9535 Guide bushing 1 3.5t
19 GB/T1235 O 4B 110X3.1  O-ring 1 3t
- GB/T1235 O % 5 fE 100X 3.1  O-ring 1 2-2.5t
- GB/T1235 O % 4 PE116.8X5.33  O-ring 1 3.5t
20 A30A4-10308 P4 110X 105X 1.25 Stopper 1 3t
- A20A4-10308 4 H100X95.5X 1.5 Stopper 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10308 148125.5X116.8X1.7 Stopper 1 3.5t
21 A30A4-10309 S AIR100X 25X 3 Backup ring 1 3t
- A20A4-10309 A FR90X 3 X 25 Backup ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10309 FA&IR110X 104X 25 Backup ring 1 3.5t
22 A30A4-10310 255131100 92.4X 4.3 Sear ring 1 3t
- A20A4-10310 S5 413090 X82.4X4.3  Sear ring 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10310 B EIR110X102.4X 4.3  Searring 1 3.5t
23 A30A4-10311 FIHL4A  Cylinder 1 3t
- A20A4-10311 HIEL4A  Cylinder 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10311 RIHL4A  Cylinder 1 3.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



A7 S THI L (7 4 )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz
s—F
6——+!

17——

8-42 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HIJ AR TR L (5 4 E H)

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
24 A30A4-10312 W Spool 1 3t
- A20A4-10312 & Spool 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10312 W Spool 1 3.5t
25 A30A4-10313 $##  Spring 1

26 M30A3-80001 HHriEfe  Bolt 1

27 GB/T119 HDX 26 Pin 1

28 Z30A3-90001 MEL R Support 1 3t
- Z20A3-90001 MEL R Support 1 2-2.5t
- Z35A3-90001 MEL KA Support 1 3.5t
29 GB/T5783 M2 4 M14X30 Bolt 2

30 GB/T93 #4414 Washer,lock 2

31 GB/T848 4414 Washer 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AT S THH L (=7 4 H )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz
s—F
6——+!

17— ]
I
T
|
21—@ \.\@\
n— W§29 30317 24
5
s O(/
26—8
27

8-44 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HIJ S T L (=71 4 H )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10500 HEE FH L 5L B Front lift cylinder ass’y] 1 3t
- A20A4-10500 AU FH M BT AL A% Front lift cylinder ass’y] 1 2-2.5t
1 Z30A3-90100 %6 S BE Sheave Seat 1
2 Z30A3-90103 BES UM Stopper chain 1
3 GB/T93 L E48 Washer,lock 2
4 GB/T5783 B2 F: M8X20 Bolt 2
5 GB/T5783 I2F: M16X45 Bolt 1
6 GB/T93 #E%16 Washer,lock 1
7 M30A3-80100 fE % Sheave 2
8 GB/T894.1 M4 [E40 Snap ring 2
9 LH1623 XN BEZ K Chain ass’y 2
10 A30A4-10301 Rl s  Cap, lift cylinder 1 3t
- A20A4-10301 AL  Cap, lift cylinder 1 2-2.5t
11 GB/T80 BXETM8 X8  Screw 1
12 A30A4-10302 ¥ Plug 1
13 A30A4-10314 W2%E7G1/4 7 Plug 1
14 A30A4-10303 By 22 BE85X 99X 8/11 Dust ring 1 3t
- A20A4-10303 B 22 B8l 75X 89X 8/11 Dust ring 1 2-2.5t
15 A30A4-10304 T4 P885X100X3 Snap ring 1 3t
- A20A4-10304 485X 75X3  Snap ring 1 2-2.5t
16 A30A4-10305 Yx 2% 4} B85 X 100 X9 Yx-ring 1 3t
- A20A4-10305 Y x4 55 4} B 75 X 85X 6 Yx-ring 1 2-2.5t
17 A30A4-10501 FEZEFF S A Piston rod ass’y 1 3t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



AT S THH L (=7 4 H )
Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

3
%iz
s—F
6——+!

17— ]
I
T
|
21—@ \.\@\
n— W§29 30317 24
5
s O(/
26—8
27

8-46 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HIJ S T L (=71 4 H )

Front Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR = #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A20A4-10501 FZEFF LK Piston rod ass’y 1 2-2.5t

18 A30A4-10307 75 #h 7K8540 Guide bushing 1 3t

- A20A4-10307 W i 7&7530 Guide bushing 1 2-2.5t
19 GB/T1235 OXUZ5 1 fE[110X3.1  O-ring 1
20 A30A4-10308 P4 110X 105X 1.25 Stopper 1 3t
- A20A4-10308 F41E100X95.5X 1.5 Stopper 1 2-2.5t
21 A30A4-10309 S AIR100X 25X 3 Backup ring 1 3t
- A20A4-10309 HHKIF90 X 3X25 Backup ring 1 2-2.5t
22 A30A4-10310 EEIA100X92.4X4.3  Searring 1 3t
- A20A4-10310 5413090 X 82.4X4.3  Sear ring 1 2-2.5t
23 A30A4-10502 ff&  Cylinder 1 3t

- A20A4-10502 HL4&  Cylinder 1 2-2.5t
24 A30A4-10312 W Spool 1 3t

- A20A4-10312 W Spool 1 2-2.5t
25 A30A4-10313 $#%  Spring 1 3t

- A20A4-10313 % Spring 1 2-2.5t
26 GB/T5783 IZHE M12X1.25X35 Bolt 1

27 GB/T119 4D10X26 Pin 1

28 Z30A3-90001 &R Support 1 3t

- Z20A3-90001 MEL KA Support 1 2-2.5t
29 GB/T5783 #242 M14X30 Bolt 2

30 GB/T93 #4414 Washer,lock 2

31 GB/T848 F-#414 Washer 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



Je R TG (A 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

§-48 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Je R TG (A 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 F5 T A A4 FR o It

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10400 Ja A THMEL S A Rear lift cylinder ass’y] 2 3t
- A20A4-10400 Ja RS TF L B Rear lift cylinder ass’y| 2 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10400 Ja B THMEL S B Rear lift cylinder ass’y| 2 3.5t
1 GB/T1235 ORI % |26 X 2.4 O-ring 1
2 A30A4-10401 [ 2 [l40 X 52X 7/10  Dust ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10401 B 22 FEl35X47X7/10 Dust ring 2 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10401 [ 2R [l45 X 57X 7/10  Dust ring 2 3.5t
3 A30A4-10402 1 /50X40X3  Ring, back up 2 3t
- A20A4-10402 435X 45X 3 Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10402 4 Fr45X55X 3  Ring, back up 2 3.5t
4 A30A4-10403 Hih F % 51 FEl40 X 50 X6 Ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10403 Tl %% B B35 X 45X 6  Ring 2 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10403 URY % 4+ El45X 55X 6 U-ring 2 3.5t
5 A30A4-10404 X1 4744030  Guide bushing 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10404 N 15 l7K4530  Guide bushing 2 3.5t
6 A30A4-10405 IZ%E  Plug 4
7 GB/T1235 OY %% &5 | O-ring 2 3t
- GB/T1235 O%U %% 5} fEl60 X 3.1 O-ring 2 2-2.5t
- GB/T1235 oM % 4} []68 X 3.1 O-ring 2 3.5t
8 A30A4-10406 4 Ring, back up 2 3t
- A20A4-10406 4 H60X55X 1.6 Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10406 P4 F62.8X68X 1.6 Ring, back up 2 3.5t
9 A30A4-10407 SL#%  Cap, lift cylinder 2 3t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



Je R TG (A 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

8-50 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Je R TG (A 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A20A4-10407 HL35  Cap, lift cylinder 2 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10407 $H%E  Guide,sleeve 2 3.5t
10 A30A4-10408 495 ZEFF  Piston rod R.H. 1 3t
- A20A4-10408 FiiE# AT Piston rod R.H. 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10408 495 %M Piston rod R.H. 1 3.5t
11 A30A4-10409 FE35 %EFF Piston rod L.H. 1 3t
- A20A4-10409 FEi5 %R Piston rod L.H. 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10409 FEi5 %R Piston rod L.H. 1 3.5t
12 A30A4-10410 2 AIR50X20X2.5 Backup ring 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10410 % &  Backup ring 2 3.5t
13 A30A4-10411 FE4A  Cylinder R.H. 1 3t
- A20A4-10411 A E4A  Cylinder R.H. 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10411 A &K Cylinder R.H. 1 3.5t
14 A30A4-10412 fE AR Cylinder L.H. 1 3t
- A20A4-10412 A GLAR  Cylinder L.H. 1 2-2.5t
- A35A4-10412 fEHTAR  Cylinder L.H. 1 3.5t
15 GB/T80 BZETM6X 10  Screw 2 3t
- GB/T80 BZETM6X8  Screw 2 2-2.5t
- GB/T80 IZEIM8X8 Screw 2 3.5t
16 A30A4-10413 JEF  Plug 2

17 GB/T119 #4D10X 25 Pin 2
18 A30A4-10414 it Spool 1 3t
- A20A4-10414 it Spool 1 2-2.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



Je R TG (A 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

8-52 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Je R TG (A 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 2-Stage Mast KZM)

Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
19 A30A4-10415 W Spring 1 3t
- A20A4-10415 W% Spring 1 2-2.5t

20 M30A3-80001 it Bolt 2
21 GB/T119 §D10X 26 Pin 2
22 GB/T5786 B2 M16X 1.5X40 Bolt 2
23 GB/T93 FE16 Washer,lock 2
24 M30A3-80004 URYIZEF:  U-Bolt 2 2-3t
- M35A3-80001 UM IR U-Bolt 2 3.5t
25 GB/T6171 BZREM10X 1.25 Nut 4
26 GB/T97.1 4410 Washer 4
27 GB/T93 FEL10 Washer,lock 4
28 M30A3-80002 W Spacer 2
29 M30A3-80003 MEL %L Support 2
30 GB/T5786 BEFEM12 X 1.25X 50 Bolt 2
31 GB/T6171 B2 REM12 X 1.25 Nut 2
32 A35A4-10414 % Sleeve 1 3.5t
33 A35A4-10415 ity Spool 1 3.5t
34 A35A4-10416 P Spring 1 3.5t
35 A35A4-10417 PR E  Seat, spring 1 3.5t
36 GB/T1235 O % %} FEl40 X 3.5 O-ring 1 3.5t
37 A35A4-10418 JCJE  Seat, valve 1 3.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



Je R TG (=75 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

8-54 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Je R TG (=75 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o T
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
A A30A4-10600 Ja i TH ML AL AL Raer lift cylinder ass’y| 2 3t
- A20A4-10600 Ja T EL A A% Raer lift cylinder ass’y| 2 2-2.5t
1 GB/T5786 BEH: M10X 1.5X30 Bolt 2
2 GB/T93 FE10 Washer,lock 2
3 S30C3-80200 % Sheave 2
4 GB/T894.1 F# M4 40 Snap ring 2
5 LH1623 XN BEZ K Chain ass’y 2
6 GB/T119.1 #D10X 26 Pin 2
7 M30A3-80001 HHrigE  Bolt 2
8 M30A3-80002 W Spacer 2
9 M30A3-80003 HELSCHEL Support 2
10 GB/T5786-2000 BEAEM12 X 1.25X 50 Bolt 2
11 GB/T6171 BZREM12 X 1.25 Nut 2
12 M30A3-80004 UZYiE#:  U-Bolt 2 3t
- M20A3-80001 UMIZF:  U-Bolt 2 2-2.5t
13 GB/T6173 BEEFM10X 1.25 Nut 4
14 GB/T97.1 “F-#10 Washer 4
15 GB/T93 #4410 Washer,lock 4
16 A30A4-10601 JEEI4A  Cylinder L.H. 1 3t
- A20A4-10601 AHL4E  Cylinder L.H. 1 2-2.5t
17 A30A4-10602 A &L4A  Cylinder R.H. 1 3t
- A20A4-10602 A &R Cylinder R.H. 1 2-2.5t
18 A30A4-10603 G %€ Piston rod 2 3t
- A20A4-10603 TG FEF Piston rod 2 2-2.5t
19 A30A4-10604 S M%E  Guide,Sleeve 2 3t
- A20A4-10604 S M#E  Guide,Sleeve 2 2-2.5t
20 A30A4-10101 Bjj 22 BE[45X 57X 7/10 Dust ring 2 3t
- A20A4-10605 B 22 140X 52X 7/10  Dust ring 2 2-2.5t
21 A30A4-10102 i FH % 5f BBl45 X 55X 6 Ring 2 3t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Je R TG (=75 4 EH )

Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

8-56 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




Ja G (= EH H)
Rear Lift Cylinder (Full Free 3-Stage Mast KZM)

JF5 F5 T A A4 FR o T

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
- A20A4-10102 B H % £ El40X50X6  Ring 2 2-2.5t
22 GB/T1235 OM % 4} 855.6 X 2.4 O-ring 2 3t
- GB/T1235 O%Y %% 5+ [E]49.7X 2.4 O-ring 2 2-2.5t
23 A30A4-10104 T  Plug 2 3t
24 A30A4-10110 &  Sleeve 2 3t
25 A30A4-10103 N5 #ih 744530  Guide bushing 2 3
- A20A4-10103 W1 &h %4030  Guide bushing 2
26 | A30A4-10605 {4 Spacer 2 223t
- A20A4-10606 WHEE  Spacer 2 3t
27 | A30A4-10113 WG9 Piston 2 2-2.5t
- A20A4-10113 %€ Piston 2 3t
28 A30A4-10105 A IN56X20X 2.5 Wearing 2 2-2.5t
- A20A4-10105 FAKFR50X20X 2.5 Wearing 2 3t
29 A30A4-10108 N2z $4 Snap ring 2
30 A30A4-10106 456 X45X3  Ring, back up 2 2-2.5t
- A20A4-10106 $450X40X3  Ring, back up 2 3t
31 A30A4-10107 U % £ 8|56 X 45X 7 U-ring 2 2-2.5t
- A20A4-10107 FLH % 4 1[50 X 40 X 6 Ring 2 3t
32 A30A4-10606 £ Sleeve 1 2-2.5t
- A20A4-10607 % Sleeve 1 3t
33 A30A4-10607 & Spool 1 2-2.5t
- A20A4-10608 &t Spool 1 3t
34 A30A4-10608 W% Spring 1 2-2.5t
- A20A4-10609 ¥  Spring 1 3t
35 A30A4-10609 WEEHE  Seat, spring 1 2-2.5t
- A20A4-10610 WA Seat, spring 1 3t
36 GB/T1235 OM % 4} /140 X 3.5 O-ring 1 2-2.5t
37 A30A4-10610 JEFE  Seat, valve 1 3t
- A20A4-10611 JIEJHE  Seat, valve 1 2-2.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



fESU R VR AT
Tilt cylinder

8-58 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



fESU R VR AT
Tilt cylinder

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C4-10200 AN EL A B Tilt cylinder ass’y 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10200 AN EL A B Tilt cylinder ass’y 2 3.5t

2 A30C4-10201 HiE X E W AEMEZ1/8 © Nipple grease 2

3 A30C4-10202 K5 #h#&30 Bushing 2

4 GB/T893.1 FLAH 4 E47 Ring,snap 2

5 A30C4-10203 H-If Earring 2

6 GB/T5783 IZFEM 14X 55 Bolt 2

7 GB/T6710 IZRIM14  Nut 2

8 GB/T93 #3414 Washer,lock 2

9 A30C4-10217 #H Shim 6

10 A30C4-10204 R E  Spacer 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10204 WHEEHIE  Spacer 2 3.5t
11 A30C4-10205 JEF Plug 2

12 GB/T73 B EMEETM10X 10 Screw 2

13 A30C4-10206 Bl 22 852X 32X 8/11 Seal,dust 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10206 B 42 135X 47X 7 Seal,dust 2 3.5t
14 A30C4-10207 511 %E  Guide,sleeve 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10207 $ %  Guide,sleeve 2 3.5t
15 GB/T893.1 FLHI 4852 Ring,snap 2 3.5t
16 A30C4-10208 4k Ring,snap 2 3.5t
17 A30C4-10209 4 48X32X3  Ring,snap 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10209 4 F35X45X3  Ring,snap 2 3.5t
18 A30C4-10210 UMY 2% &1 [8]48 X 32X 10 U-ring 2 2-3t
- A30C4-10210 UMY % & [8]35X45x10  U-ring 2 3.5t
19 GB/T1235 oM 2 4[] 70X3.1 O-ring 2 2-3t
- GB/T1235 O % &4 fB|80 X 3.1 O-ring 2 3.5t
20 A30C4-10211 ¥X 715 %1 7%3225 Bushing 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10211 EX 1Y %l %3530 Bushing 2 3.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



fESU R VR AT
Tilt cylinder

8-60 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



fESU R VR AT
Tilt cylinder

Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR = #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
21 A30C4-10212 HL4&  Tube,cylinder 2 2-3t
- A3A4-10201 HL4&  Tube,cylinder 2 3.5t
22 A30C4-10213 TG ZE{A piston body 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10202 TG ZE{A piston body 2 3.5t
23 A30C4-10214 YxHI % B B 70X 60X 6 Yx-ring 4 2-3t
- A35A4-10214 U 25 4} [B80X 70X 6  U-ring 4 3.5t
24 A30C4-10215 YAKIRTOX 20X 2.5 Wearing 2 2-3t
- A35A4-10215 Y AKIR80X 75X 20 Wearing 2 3.5t
25 A30C4-10216 X715 %l 7/%3038 Bushing 2
26 M30A3-00100 iR m G 4 Pin 2
27 GB/T5786 BEAEM10X 1.25X 20 Bolt 2
28 GB/T93 #1310 Washer,lock 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



L. ARG

ELECTRIC SYSTEM

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



W1 AR B

Instrument assembly(Hydraulic transmission)

 ® © @ 6w O

_EES
é@ ®©© J O N

WATER TEMP on_ TEMP
FUEL H
% 0 HOUR METER
HOH

U\/

4 )
- J
7S (Item) 2 #R(Name)
1 H7K 43 B2 36 7R (Oil-water separation instructions)
¥ #3457 (Preheat instructions)

A FE B #E7~(Not charging instructions)

H;A3IREEFE 7R (Oil alarm instructions)

1R ;38 7~ (Feul instructions)

7K B 3R (Water temperature table)

;HE 32(0il temperature table)
B 18] #2(Schedule)

0| Q|| n B [wW (DN

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

9-01



W1 AR B

Instrument assembly(Hydraulic transmission)

@

D OO 06 ® @ O

Fs (Item)

2 #R(Name)

1

1R ;38 7~ (Feul instructions)

7K iR 3R (Water temperature table)

Z=#4$8 7~ ( Neutral instructions)

;H7K 93 B548 7R (Oil-water separation instructions)

¥ #3457 (Preheat instructions)

[ #35 FF % (Seat switch)

HIR R E$E 7R (0il temperature alarm instructions)

HHRFIREESR 7R (Oil alarm instructions)

O ([0 [ I[N |n ]| B ]|

N FEE 38 7R (Not charging instructions)

—
(e

F#lBh3E 7~ (Hand brake instructions)

—
—_

1)NBF 3 (Hour meter)

9-02

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




AL AR e il

Instrument assembly(Mechanical transmission)

®» 6 O 2 3 @ @

; 0® & 0 “

4 )
- J
7S (Item) 2 #R(Name)
1 H7K 43 B2 36 7R (Oil-water separation instructions)
¥ #3457 (Preheat instructions)

A FLEHFE7R(Not charging instructions)
H;A3IREEFE 7R (Oil alarm instructions)

1R ;38 7~ (Feul instructions)

7K B 3R (Water temperature table)
B 18] R (Schedule)

N | SN | n B wWN

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 9-03



HARG

: FD20~35-X2/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17
Electric system

it T
wm ey warming it
’ ST head famp ‘

o1o
VE QI HT KD GR
00000

> [oJo
olo

|

Al it N
water temperature fuel temperature hove metr
KR
/_\\ m direction switch
|

\
|
T
\
I

il
il emperaure
Py {gEi
sircion m‘.mmm.‘gmi e \_\
8 B
1

IR AT it i g
lowoil pressureoil water seperation. charging insruction preheat instruction. neutral in
|
t

rggggj

olololo
m ol [olo

=
v

HL S 2L i

Electrical circuit diagram

9-04 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HARG

Electric system

FD20~35-X2/X4/X10/X12/X13/X14/X17

Fr 5 5 FHBAF 4R i #HIE
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C2-20002 ZEHh  Battery 1
2 A30C2-01000 N g8 & Panel 1
3 GB/T823 BRETMS X6 Screw 4
4 DT04G-12WD2 HIHEXT  Head lamp ass’y 2
5 DT04G-12ZQX BI/NET Side lamp ass’y 2
6 DT04G-12XH8 JGHEX]  Rear combination lamp 1
7 DT04G-LTD152 #R4] Caution light 1 & H
8 A30C2-00400 FAPTIAELE R Left head guard harness 1
9 A30C2-00500 FHPTIEELE R Right head guard harness 1
10 A30C2-00700 IERHI 51 42 Cable 1
11 A30C2-00800 itk i 51 2k Cable 1
12 A30B2-00900 24548 Fused link wire 1
13 A30C2-00300 {UFKZEZE R Cabinet harness 1
14 A30C2-00200 RENPLEIR  Engine harness 1
15 1807 #HFLF  Binding 15
16 DTO05G-JK205A Iz 2% Brake switch 1
17 DT09G-DJB12B B 7215 2% Back buzzer 1
18 DT09G-DLI124ED | H WU\ Horn 1
19 DT02G-Jk802 HAFFR  Integral switch 1 Wbk F
- DT02G-Jk804 HAFFL  Integral switch 1 L
20 DT01G-ZC108 H4{RK  Combination 1 PR ZE
- DTO01G-ZC108W | #HAEEK  Combination 1 [T/ i i 4
- DT04G-ZB909 Y4k Combination 1 HLTR H 12
21 GB/T5783 IZ#M6 X 35 Bolt 4
22 GB/T93 316 Washer, lock 4
23 GB/T97.1 “F-#46 Washer 4
24 DT03G-R1/2SY MIEAE S Oil temp sending unit 1 W7
25 DT03G-YG252 WRIHAL&ZE  Fuel sensor 1 2-2.5t
- DT03G-YG262SY | KAuifL/&as Fuel sensor 1 3-3.5t

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

9-05




HARG

Electric system

==

Fist e
wm Hgight) wamisalight
’ HIKHT head lamp ‘

FD/Y20~35-X3/D1/GQ1/W1/W2/JH1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/S1/54

[03:8)

oo
oo

oo

il ki il AN
e
w7 dircction switch
bsckign /Mo o - m
N B EANEL EA :
* ,
17 B Y I |
1 1

[

I A Fobin B epiin
low oilpresure ol watr seperation charging insiruction preheat insircton aeural nseuction
|
! I
T
T

O1010
O

ight switch
M |o10|ot010

| [ofo] [ofo
| |[oto
lot—o|ototo

Jor—T10| [o10
F|OT—0O
vz V2 V@ Vs Va

9-06

FL 2 i R

Electrical circuit diagram

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HARG

. FD/Y20~35-X3/D1/GQ1/W1/W2/JH1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/S1/S4
Electric system

FFe 5 F AT 44 FR = U
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C2-20002 EH  Battery 1
2 A30C2-10100 X #56  Panel 1
3 GB/T823 I2ETM5X 6 Screw 4
4 DT04G-12WD2 HIEXT  Head lamp ass’y 2
5 DT04G-12ZQX AI/ZNT Side lamp ass’y 2
6 DT04G-12XHS8 JaHEXT  Rear combination lamp 1
7 DT04G-LTD152 IR4T  Caution light 1 % H
8 A30C2-00400 FAPTIAEZE R Left head guard harness 1
9 A30C2-00500 FPTREELEH  Right head guard harness 1
10 A30C2-00700 IEH T2k Cable 1 | FD20~35-X3/D1/GQI
- A30G2-00700 IER G4 Cable 1 |Ovinaa IR 184
11 A30C2-00800 TR H 512k Cable 1
12 A30B2-00900 ¥ 4% Fused link wire 1
13 | A30C2-00300 {U 4L Cabinet hamess 1| BRI
= | A30E2-80100 {44 Cabinet harness U | oot R
14 A30B2-00200 REWLELH Engine harness 1 FD20~30-X3
- A30D2-00200 RENPILHR  Engine harness 1 FD20~30-W1
- A30G2-00200 REHHILHR  Engine harness 1 FD30~35-W2
- A30M2-00200 KPR  Engine harness 1 FD20~30-JH1
- A30BA2-00200 RENHLLHR  Engine harness 1 FD20~30-S2
- A30H2-00200 REWLELH Engine harness 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y3
- A30K2-00200 RENPIZHR  Engine harness 1 FD30~35-D1
- A30E2-00200 RENHLLIR  Engine harness 1 FY20~35-R1/R2
- A30S2-00200 RENPLLEIR  Engine harness 1 FY20~30-GQl
- A30EY2-00200 KPR  Engine harness 1 FY20~30-S1/S4

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

9-07




HARG

Electric system

==

Fist e
wm Hgight) wamisalight
’ HIKHT head lamp ‘

FD/Y20~35-X3/D1/GQ1/W1/W2/JH1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/S1/54

[03:8)

oo
oo

oo

il ki il AN
e
w7 dircction switch
bsckign /Mo o - m
N B EANEL EA :
* ,
17 B Y I |
1 1

[

I A Fobin B epiin
low oilpresure ol watr seperation charging insiruction preheat insircton aeural nseuction
|
! I
T
T

O1010
O

ight switch
M |o10|ot010

| [ofo] [ofo
| |[oto
lot—o|ototo

Jor—T10| [o10
F|OT—0O
vz V2 V@ Vs Va

9-08

FL 2 i R

Electrical circuit diagram

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HARG

. FD/Y20~35-X3/D1/GQ1/W1/W2/JH1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/S1/S4
Electric system

Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR = U
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

15 A30H2-80100 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD20~35-Y3

16 1807 fHFL7  Binding 15

17 DT05G-JK205A JHI#IZFF < Brake switch 1

18 DT09G-DJB12B 5|42 1n9 %% Back buzzer 1

19 DT09G-DLI124ED | HLMIW\ Horn 1

20 DT02G-Jk802 HAETFR  Integral switch 1 Mt T

- DT02G-Jk804 HEIFK  Integral switch 1 FELR

21 DT01G-ZC108 &1k Combination 1 HUBA-

- DT01G-ZC108W | #&{X3K Combination 1[4/ RiRE AN 2
- DT04G-ZB909 #H&1X3K  Combination 1 FVLE 42
22 GB/T5783 IZH#M6X 35 Bolt 4

23 GB/T93 316 Washer, lock 4

24 GB/T97.1 “F-#46 Washer 4

25 DT03G-R1/2SY IR EE  Oil temp sending unit 1 W12

26 DT03G-YG252 WAL R4S Fuel sensor 1 2-2.5t

- DTO03G-YG262SY | #RiHM%/&%ES  Fuel sensor 1 3-3.5t

27 DT03G-WG409SY | 7Kilif&/%#% Water temp sending unit 1 ?g%é%ﬁgﬁg}’égl
- DT03G-WG430 KL IKEE  Water temp sending unit 1 /FSDI/E‘%O%S'YI/YZ/W
28 DT07G-RF12 K FERAIR(12V)  Flameout magnetic valvel 1 FD30~35-D1i%
29 DT06G-JD1914 WA 4k FL 25 Intermediate relay 1 /Fsﬁi%é)fs-Rl/RZ/GQl

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 9-09



ARG .
. FD/Y20~30-X3/W1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/S1/S4/G2BX b5
Electric system

o100
o100

O10| |00

IEES
56868
P

T [ofo[ofolo
"
[o—o[ofoto
Wi[o—To| [ofo
orr | OO

FE A2 I (I s 2 )

Electrical circuit diagram(European standard)

9-10 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HARG

Electric system

FD/Y20~30-X3/W1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/S1/S4/G2BX fx

Fr 5 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 A30C2-20002 EHijth  Battery 1
2 A30C2-01010 XAl #5 & Panel 1
3 GB/T823 BZETMS X6 Screw 4
4 DT04G-12WD2 AifEY]  Head lamp ass’y 2
5 DT04G-12ZQX B/ Side lamp ass’y 2
6 DT04G-12XHS JGHEXT Rear combination lamp 1
7 DT04G-LTD152 #In4T  Caution light 1 % H
8 A30C2-00400 KA TIEEZE R Left head guard harness 1
9 A30C2-00500 HATIEEZE R Right head guard harness 1 Y2030 W 1S
10 | A30C2-00702 SV TT O IE B 26 (B H i) Cable 1 )gz/‘gg 3/RI/R2/81/54
- A30C2-00703 BRI I E B2 (Y 1A %) Cable 1 |FD/Y20~30-X3/G2Rk R
- A30C2-00701 SUF I R R LR ( 1% %) Cable 1 f{%gﬁ;ﬁ{m%/fz
11| A30C2-00800 G| 4 Cable e
12 | A30B2-00900 Sy 2k  Fused link wire 1
13 A30BD2-00300 {UFRZEZE R Cabinet harness 1 FY20~35-G2Whz
14 A30B2-00210 A28 Vehicle harness 1 FD20~30-X3 Kk A7
- A30D2-00210 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD20~30-W 1Bk 7
- A30G2-00210 LI Vehicle harness 1 FD30~35-W2Rk b
- A30BA2-00210 BT Vehicle harness 1 FD20~30-S2[k b
- A30H2-00210 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD20~35-Y1/Y2[hs
- A30H2-80300 AL Vehicle harness 1 FD20~35-Y3[ihs
- A30E2-00210 AL Vehicle harness 1 FY20~35-R1/R2EK b5
- A30FY2-00210 B Vehicle harness 1 | FY20~30-S1/S4k s
15 1807 FHFLF  Binding 15
16 DTO05G-JK205A Bz T2 Brake switch 1

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

9-11




ARG .
. FD/Y20~30-X3/W1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/S1/S4/G2BX b5
Electric system

o100
o100

O10| |00

IEES
56868
P

T [ofo[ofolo
"
[o—o[ofoto
Wi[o—To| [ofo
orr | OO

FE A2 I (I s 2 )

Electrical circuit diagram(European standard)

9-12 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



HARG

Electric system

FD/Y20~30-X3/W1/S2/Y1/Y2/Y3/R1/R2/S1/S4/G2BX fx

Fr 5 TS T HR AT 44 FR & i
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark

17 DT09G-DJBI2B | {#4#&M55% Back buzzer 1

18 DT09G-DL124ED | MWW\ Horn 1

19 DT02G-Jk802 HAEIFK  Integral switch 1 BB T

- DT02G-Jk804 HETIFR  Integral switch 1 ZERT

20 DT04G-ZB909 #l#1xF  Combination 1

21 GB/T5783 2 M6 X 35 Bolt 4

22 GB/T93 #1446 Washer, lock 4

23 GB/T97.1 V446 Washer 4

24 DT03G-R1/2SY MRS Oil temp sending unit 1 W17

25 DT03G-YG252 PRIMAL%ES  Fuel sensor 1 2-2.5t

- DT03G-YG262SY | #AM{&/&4s Fuel sensor 1 3-3.5t

26 DT03G-WG409SY | /Kififk/E#s Water temp sending unit 1 ggﬁ%ﬁ;ﬁég&lkﬁg 2

- DT03G-WG430 KUAEIKZS  Water temp sending unit 1 fg;ﬁg{g “YUY2/Y3
27 A70S2-00900 K 2Wr X Emergency power switch 1

28 | A30BD2-00204 | JHI##E Accelerator 1 |FY20~35-G2Bk bz

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

9-13




+ bR

SCUTCHEON

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



N

10
ﬂm:j LIﬂl
a8
i |
||
| e |
11 12
AA
(I [ [ [ 1]
17 18 19 28 20 21 22 23 \

10-01 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



N

Decal

75 e ] FHBAF 4R i #HIE

Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
1 GCI0170 “HEIE” FHE Decal 2 M Filhomeland
- GCI10040 “GOODSENSE” (#1)  Decal 2 4k Flgo abroad
2 GCI0001 ZAbREE Decal, safety 2 M fiihomeland
- GCIYO053 ZAbRERE Decal, safety 2 4h FHgo abroad
3 GCI0022 CEFriH  Decal 2 4k Fgo abroad
4 GCI0014 EMAREE  Decal,sling 2 7 Fihomeland
- GCIY066 i MARKL  Decal,sling 2 41 FHlgo abroad
5 GCI0006 N ERSHrM  Decal,model 2
6 GCI10028 “20” FF  Decal 2 2t
- GC10029 “25” i Decal 2 2.5t
- GCI0030 “30” #F Decal 2 3t
- GCI0031 “35” FH  Decal 2 3.5t
7 GCI0041 “GOODSENSE” (/) Decal 2
8 GCI0005 JE B RTAS B4 Decal,caution 1 M flhomeland
- GCIYO057 JA BN ATAL E ZE 4 Decal,caution 1 [ 4} Flgo abroad
9 GCI0008 ns&iidrE  Decal,fuel 1 PN FH homeland
- GCI0091 VAR Decal,fuel 1| EA7H ] homeland
- GCI0092 JILPGHRRE  Decal,fuel 1 | EXLPGHIhomeland
- GCIY060 SEMbR R Decal,fuel 1| B4 go abroad
- GCIY095 VA bR I Decal,fuel 1| SN go abroad
- GCIY096 JALPGFRIE  Decal,fuel 1 | E4PLPGSH go abroad
10 GCI0418 WBAF- i B U 44 Name plate 1 " Hlhomeland
- GCIY419 WA B A 284 Name plate 1 4k H go abroad
11 GCI0016 2% EHENT 145250 Decal, padlod mast space| 1 % Fihomeland
- GCIY068 2% 1 EHENT 1495 %%A] Decal, padlod mast space| 1 [ 4} il go abroad

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

10-02




N

Decal

10
ﬂm:j LIﬂl
a8
i |
||
| e |
11 12
AA
(I [ [ [ 1]
17 18 19 28 20 21 22 23 \

10-03 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



N

Decal
Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR = U
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
12 GCI0017 W EAF  Decal,notice thumb hand 1 " Fihomeland
- GCIY069 W24 F  Decal,notice thumb hand 1 #hFHgo abroad
13 GCI0013 R %Ak Decal,tyre safety 1 N Hlhomeland
- GCIY065 G % b Decal,tyre safety 1 4 Flgo abroad
14 GCI0010 B & 98 #r i Decal,adding hydraulic oil 1 P Flhomeland
- GCIY062 J0 % A% i Decal,adding hydraulic oil 1 4} go abroad
15 GCIY273 Bel e T2 bR Read instructions warning 1
16 GCIY272 FRUAT LR Fasten seat belts wamning logo| 1
17 GCI0046 1 4f il 26 b5 f2t Decal,Iubrication chart | 1 | 2t/ P4 Flhomeland
- GCIY078 Bt {28 FR 2t Decal,Iubrication chart 1 2t[E 4 go abroad
- GCI0047 i1 faf {26 b7 82,5t Decal,lubrication char{ 1 |2.5t/ P4 Fihomeland
- GCIY079 7 faf B 28 AR i#2.5t Decal,lubrication charf 1 |2.5t[E 4} go abroad
- GCI10048 1 ff i 26 b5 i3t Decal,Iubrication chart | 1 | 3t/ Py Fhomeland
- GCIY080 Bt B 28 FR h¥3t Decal,Iubrication chart 1 3t[E 4 go abroad
- GCI0050 4 Ml 2 b 3.5t Decal,lubrication char{ 1 |3.5t/ 4y Hhomeland
- GCIY082 7 faf i 28 AR 3.5t Decal,lubrication charf 1 |3.5t[E 4} go abroad
18 GCI0407 N4 % F- A Decal,Parking brake adjustment| 1 N Fhomeland
- GCIY275 455 F R Decal, Parking brake adjustment| 1 4hHgo abroad
19 GC10412 FAIBRR Decal 1 P Fhomeland
- GClY411 FAIFRR Decal 1 [l 41 go abroad
20 GCI0003 T 24 bR Decal,lubrication chart 1 P Fihomeland
- GCIY055 T 24 K bR Decal,lubrication chart 1 41 go abroad
21 GCI0004 fEFAURIBRE Decal 1 4 Filhomeland
- GCIY056 fEFAURIFRE Decal 1 [ 4} ] go abroad
22 GCI0012 K % A5 Decal,fan safety 1 M Fihomeland
- GCIY064 KU 22 4x b8 Decal,fan safety 1 [ 41 go abroad

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/

10-04




N

Decal

10
ﬂm:j LIﬂl
a8
i |
||
| e |
11 12
AA
(I [ [ [ 1]
17 18 19 28 20 21 22 23 \

10-05 https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/



N

Decal
Fr 5 5 F AT 44 FR = U
Item Part No Description Q’ty Remark
23 GCI0009 TG % WbR 8 Decal,antifreeze liquid 1 N Ffhomeland
- GCIYO061 TnBE R AR S Decal,antifreeze liquid 1 4+ go abroad
24 GCI0098 Logo (H1) #5k# Decal 1
25 GCI0103 “HEHEXG T Decal 1 P Fhomeland
26 GCI0122 b bviH Warning logo 1 P Fhomeland
- GCIY124 bR Warning logo 1 4} go abroad
27 GCI0121 HLA A7 Electrical warning logo 1 M Fihomeland
- GCIY125 HA 25 b Electrical warning logo 1 4hF go abroad
28 GCI0409 251 B3 AFRRE Ban manned sign 1 4 Flhomeland
- GCIY410 25 E3 SR Ban manned sign 1 [ 7} go abroad
29 GCIY408 Bt F AL FFRIH Weight lifting logo 2

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/ 10206



3

ZHE

kA

Add:Haiche
Taizhou,

Hi&(Tel):0576

£ E(Fax):0576-8

BB #E(E-mail):sales

R 3EHttp://ww

AR & #A 4 (Free

https://www.forkliftpdfmanuals.com/




	页面 1
	页面 2
	页面 3
	页面 4
	页面 5
	页面 6
	页面 7
	页面 8
	页面 9
	页面 10
	页面 11
	页面 12
	页面 13
	页面 14
	页面 15
	页面 16
	页面 17
	页面 18
	页面 19
	页面 20
	页面 21
	页面 22
	页面 23
	页面 24
	页面 25
	页面 26
	页面 27
	页面 28
	页面 29
	页面 30
	页面 31
	页面 32
	页面 33
	页面 34
	页面 35
	页面 36
	页面 37
	页面 38
	页面 39
	页面 40
	页面 41
	页面 42
	页面 43
	页面 44
	页面 45
	页面 46
	页面 47
	页面 48
	页面 49
	页面 50
	页面 51
	页面 52
	页面 53
	页面 54
	页面 55
	页面 56
	页面 57
	页面 58
	页面 59
	页面 60
	页面 61
	页面 62
	页面 63
	页面 64
	页面 65
	页面 66
	页面 67
	页面 68
	页面 69
	页面 70
	页面 71
	页面 72
	页面 73
	页面 74
	页面 75
	页面 76
	页面 77
	页面 78
	页面 79
	页面 80
	页面 81
	页面 82
	页面 83
	页面 84
	页面 85
	页面 86
	页面 87
	页面 88
	页面 89
	页面 90
	页面 91
	页面 92
	页面 93
	页面 94
	页面 95
	页面 96
	页面 97
	页面 98
	页面 99
	页面 100
	页面 101
	页面 102
	页面 103
	页面 104
	页面 105
	页面 106
	页面 107
	页面 108
	页面 109
	页面 110
	页面 111
	页面 112
	页面 113
	页面 114
	页面 115
	页面 116
	页面 117
	页面 118
	页面 119
	页面 120
	页面 121
	页面 122
	页面 123
	页面 124
	页面 125
	页面 126
	页面 127
	页面 128
	页面 129
	页面 130
	页面 131
	页面 132
	页面 133
	页面 134
	页面 135
	页面 136
	页面 137
	页面 138
	页面 139
	页面 140
	页面 141
	页面 142
	页面 143
	页面 144
	页面 145
	页面 146
	页面 147
	页面 148
	页面 149
	页面 150
	页面 151
	页面 152
	页面 153
	页面 154
	页面 155
	页面 156
	页面 157
	页面 158
	页面 159
	页面 160
	页面 161
	页面 162
	页面 163
	页面 164
	页面 165
	页面 166
	页面 167
	页面 168
	页面 169
	页面 170
	页面 171
	页面 172
	页面 173
	页面 174
	页面 175
	页面 176
	页面 177
	页面 178
	页面 179
	页面 180
	页面 181
	页面 182
	页面 183
	页面 184
	页面 185
	页面 186
	页面 187
	页面 188
	页面 189
	页面 190
	页面 191
	页面 192
	页面 193
	页面 194
	页面 195
	页面 196
	页面 197
	页面 198
	页面 199
	页面 200
	页面 201
	页面 202
	页面 203
	页面 204
	页面 205
	页面 206
	页面 207
	页面 208
	页面 209
	页面 210
	页面 211
	页面 212
	页面 213
	页面 214
	页面 215
	页面 216
	页面 217
	页面 218
	页面 219
	页面 220
	页面 221
	页面 222
	页面 223
	页面 224
	页面 225
	页面 226
	页面 227
	页面 228
	页面 229
	页面 230
	页面 231
	页面 232
	页面 233
	页面 234
	页面 235
	页面 236
	页面 237
	页面 238
	页面 239
	页面 240
	页面 241
	页面 242
	页面 243
	页面 244
	页面 245
	页面 246
	页面 247
	页面 248
	页面 249
	页面 250
	页面 251
	页面 252
	页面 253
	页面 254
	页面 255
	页面 256
	页面 257
	页面 258
	页面 259
	页面 260
	页面 261
	页面 262
	页面 263
	页面 264
	页面 265
	页面 266
	页面 267
	页面 268
	页面 269

